Q1A gla rate: the overall quality of life in Spri  ngville

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 1 A1 A1 1
2 very poor 2 2 2 .3
3 poor 12 1.2 1.2 15
4 just average 97 9.6 9.7 11.2
5 good 317 315 31.6 42.8
6 very good 462 45.9 46.1 88.9
7 extremely good 111 11.0 111 100.0
Total 1002 99.6 100.0
Missing 9 4 4
Total 1006 100.0
Q1B qlb rate: the overall quality of your neighbo  rhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 6 .6 .6 .6
2 very poor 5 5 5 11
3 poor 32 3.2 3.2 4.3
4 just average 140 13.9 14.1 18.4
5 good 236 235 23.8 42.2
6 very good 372 37.0 37.5 79.7
7 extremely good 202 20.1 20.3 100.0
Total 993 98.7 100.0
Missing 9 13 1.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q1C qglc rate: Springville as a place to raise you ng children
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2 very poor 5 5 5 5
3 poor 17 1.7 1.7 2.2
4 just average 109 10.8 11.1 13.4
5 good 292 29.0 29.9 43.3
6 very good 414 41.2 42.3 85.6
7 extremely good 141 14.0 14.4 100.0
Total 978 97.2 100.0
Missing 9 28 2.8
Total 1006 100.0
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Q1D qgld rate: Springville as a place to raise tee  nagers

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 14 1.4 1.4 1.4
2 very poor 16 1.6 1.7 3.1
3 poor 93 9.2 9.6 12.7
4 just average 207 20.6 21.4 34.1
5 good 307 30.5 317 65.9
6 very good 254 25.2 26.3 92.1
7 extremely good 76 7.6 7.9 100.0
Total 967 96.1 100.0
Missing 9 39 3.9
Total 1006 100.0
Q1E qgle rate: Springville as a place to retire
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 13 1.3 1.3 1.3
2 very poor 11 1.1 1.1 2.5
3 poor 38 3.8 3.9 6.4
4 just average 192 19.1 19.7 26.0
5 good 264 26.2 27.0 53.1
6 very good 324 32.2 33.2 86.3
7 extremely good 134 13.3 13.7 100.0
Total 976 97.0 100.0
Missing 9 30 3.0
Total 1006 100.0
Q2A g2a rate: the overall appearance of the city
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 2 2 2 2
2 very poor 2 2 2 4
3 poor 21 2.1 2.1 25
4 just average 156 15.5 15.7 18.2
5 good 427 42.4 42.9 61.0
6 very good 330 32.8 33.1 94.2
7 extremely good 58 5.8 5.8 100.0
Total 996 99.0 100.0
Missing 9 10 1.0
Total 1006 100.0
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Q2B g2b rate

: the quality of K-12 schools in Spri ngville

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2 very poor 4 4 4 4
3 poor 32 3.2 3.4 3.8
4 just average 183 18.2 19.6 23.4
5 good 373 37.1 39.9 63.2
6 very good 279 27.7 29.8 93.1
7 extremely good 65 6.5 6.9 100.0
Total 936 93.0 100.0
Missing 9 70 7.0
Total 1006 100.0
Q2C g2c rate: shopping opportunities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 32 3.2 3.2 3.2
2 very poor 66 6.6 6.6 9.8
3 poor 280 27.8 28.0 37.8
4 just average 347 34.5 34.7 72.5
5 good 187 18.6 18.7 91.2
6 very good 75 7.5 7.5 98.7
7 extremely good 13 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 1000 99.4 100.0
Missing 9 6 .6
Total 1006 100.0
Q2D g2d rate: recreational opportunities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 55 5.5 55 5.5
2 very poor 77 7.7 7.7 13.3
3 poor 238 23.7 23.9 37.2
4 just average 326 32.4 32.8 69.9
5 good 197 19.6 19.8 89.7
6 very good 86 8.5 8.6 98.4
7 extremely good 16 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 995 98.9 100.0
Missing 9 11 11
Total 1006 100.0
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Q2E g2e rate: opportunities to attend cultural ac tivities

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 7 7 7 7
2 very poor 17 1.7 1.7 2.4
3 poor 125 12.4 12.6 15.1
4 just average 273 27.1 27.6 42.6
5 good 318 31.6 321 74.7
6 very good 199 19.8 20.1 94.8
7 extremely good 51 5.1 5.2 100.0
Total 990 98.4 100.0
Missing 9 16 1.6
Total 1006 100.0
Q2F g2f rate: access to high speed internet servi  ce
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 33 3.3 3.5 3.5
2 very poor 38 3.8 4.0 7.4
3 poor 94 9.3 9.9 17.3
4 just average 206 20.5 21.6 38.9
5 good 287 28.5 30.1 69.0
6 very good 227 22.6 23.8 92.8
7 extremely good 69 6.9 7.2 100.0
Total 954 94.8 100.0
Missing 9 52 5.2
Total 1006 100.0
Q2G g2g rate: the quality of city parks
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 9 .9 9 9
2 very poor 15 15 15 2.4
3 poor 52 5.2 5.2 7.7
4 just average 207 20.6 20.9 28.6
5 good 339 33.7 34.2 62.8
6 very good 288 28.6 29.1 91.8
7 extremely good 81 8.1 8.2 100.0
Total 991 98.5 100.0
Missing 9 15 15
Total 1006 100.0
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Q3A feel: violent crimes

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 7 7 7 7
2 very unsafe 2 2 2 9
3 somewhat unsafe 38 3.8 3.8 4.7
4 neither safe or unsafe 78 7.8 7.8 12.5
5 somewhat safe 312 31.0 31.1 43.5
6 very safe 490 48.7 48.8 92.3
7 extremely safe 77 7.7 7.7 100.0
Total 1004 99.8 100.0
Missing 9 2 .2
Total 1006 100.0
Q3B feel: property crimes
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 14 14 14 14
2 very unsafe 19 1.9 1.9 3.3
3 somewhat unsafe 143 14.2 14.3 17.6
4 neither safe or unsafe 125 124 125 30.1
5 somewhat safe 426 42.3 42.6 72.8
6 very safe 243 24.2 24.3 97.1
7 extremely safe 29 2.9 2.9 100.0
Total 999 99.3 100.0
Missing 9 7 7
Total 1006 100.0
Q3C feel: traffic accidents
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 5 5 5 5
2 very unsafe 18 1.8 1.8 2.3
3 somewhat unsafe 73 7.3 7.3 9.6
4 neither safe or unsafe 230 22.9 23.0 32.6
5 somewhat safe 372 37.0 37.2 69.9
6 very safe 277 27.5 27.7 97.6
7 extremely safe 24 2.4 2.4 100.0
Total 999 99.3 100.0
Missing 9 7 7
Total 1006 100.0
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Q3D feel: house fires

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 5 5 5 5
2 very unsafe 12 1.2 1.2 1.7
3 somewhat unsafe 26 2.6 2.6 4.3
4 neither safe or unsafe 196 19.5 19.7 24.0
5 somewhat safe 285 28.3 28.6 52.6
6 very safe 397 39.5 39.9 92.5
7 extremely safe 75 7.5 7.5 100.0
Total 996 99.0 100.0
Missing 9 10 1.0
Total 1006 100.0
Q3E feel: hillside fires
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 9 .9 .9 .9
2 very unsafe 19 1.9 1.9 2.8
3 somewhat unsafe 119 11.8 12.0 14.8
4 neither safe or unsafe 192 19.1 19.3 34.1
5 somewhat safe 323 321 325 66.7
6 very safe 271 26.9 27.3 94.0
7 extremely safe 60 6.0 6.0 100.0
Total 993 98.7 100.0
Missing 9 13 1.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q3F feel: flooding
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 8 .8 .8 .8
2 very unsafe 18 1.8 1.8 2.6
3 somewhat unsafe 69 6.9 7.0 9.6
4 neither safe or unsafe 174 17.3 175 27.1
5 somewhat safe 296 29.4 29.8 57.0
6 very safe 328 32.6 33.1 90.0
7 extremely safe 99 9.8 10.0 100.0
Total 992 98.6 100.0
Missing 9 14 1.4
Total 1006 100.0
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Q3G feel:earthquakes

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 12 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 very unsafe 39 3.9 3.9 5.1
3 somewhat unsafe 147 14.6 14.8 19.9
4 neither safe or unsafe 295 29.3 29.7 49.6
5 somewhat safe 269 26.7 27.1 76.7
6 very safe 174 17.3 17.5 94.3
7 extremely safe 57 5.7 5.7 100.0
Total 993 98.7 100.0
Missing 9 13 1.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q4A feel: in your neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 17 1.7 1.7 1.7
2 very unsafe 20 2.0 2.0 3.7
3 somewhat unsafe 100 9.9 10.0 13.6
4 neither safe or unsafe 58 5.8 5.8 19.4
5 somewhat safe 293 29.1 29.2 48.6
6 very safe 386 38.4 38.4 87.1
7 extremely safe 130 12.9 12.9 100.0
Total 1004 99.8 100.0
Missing 9 2 2
Total 1006 100.0
Q4B feel: in Springville’s downtown area
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 14 14 14 14
2 very unsafe 27 2.7 2.7 4.1
3 somewhat unsafe 129 12.8 12.9 17.0
4 neither safe or unsafe 147 14.6 14.7 317
5 somewhat safe 390 38.8 39.0 70.6
6 very safe 243 24.2 24.3 94.9
7 extremely safe 51 5.1 5.1 100.0
Total 1001 99.5 100.0
Missing 9 5 5
Total 1006 100.0
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QA4C feel: in Springville parks

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 20 2.0 2.0 2.0
2 very unsafe 69 6.9 6.9 8.9
3 somewhat unsafe 208 20.7 20.9 29.8
4 neither safe or unsafe 215 21.4 21.6 51.4
5 somewhat safe 312 31.0 31.3 82.7
6 very safe 140 13.9 14.1 96.8
7 extremely safe 32 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 996 99.0 100.0
Missing 9 10 1.0
Total 1006 100.0
Q5A | am pleased with the overall direction thatt  he City is taking
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 23 2.3 2.3 2.3
2 disagree 108 10.7 11.0 13.3
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 281 27.9 28.6 41.9
4 agree 493 49.0 50.1 92.0
5 strongly agree 79 7.9 8.0 100.0
Total 984 97.8 100.0
Missing 9 22 2.2
Total 1006 100.0
Q5B | am well informed on the major issues in Spri  ngville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 19 1.9 1.9 1.9
2 disagree 104 10.3 10.6 12.5
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 329 327 33.4 45.9
4 agree 455 45.2 46.2 92.1
5 strongly agree 78 7.8 7.9 100.0
Total 985 97.9 100.0
Missing 9 21 2.1
Total 1006 100.0
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Q5C Springville’s city government welcomes citizen involvement
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 28 2.8 2.9 29
2 disagree 80 8.0 8.1 11.0
3 neither agree nor
disagree 330 32.8 33.6 44.6
4 agree 442 43.9 45.0 89.6
5 strongly agree 102 10.1 10.4 100.0
Total 982 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 24 2.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q5D Most elected officials care what people like m e think
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 35 3.5 3.6 3.6
2 disagree 140 13.9 14.2 17.8
3 neither agree nor
disagree 353 35.1 35.9 53.7
4 agree 385 38.3 39.2 92.9
5 strongly agree 70 7.0 7.1 100.0
Total 983 97.7 100.0
Missing 9 23 2.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q5E | feel included as part of the Springville com  munity
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 27 2.7 2.8 2.8
2 disagree 115 11.4 11.7 14.5
3 neither agree nor
disagree 335 33.3 34.2 48.7
4 agree 424 42.1 43.3 91.9
5 strongly agree 79 7.9 8.1 100.0
Total 980 97.4 100.0
Missing 9 26 2.6
Total 1006 100.0
Q5F My local tax dollars are being spent wisely
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 62 6.2 6.3 6.3
2 disagree 151 15.0 15.4 21.8
3 neither agree nor
disagree 357 35.5 36.5 58.3
4 agree 361 35.9 36.9 95.2
5 strongly agree a7 4.7 4.8 100.0
Total 978 97.2 100.0
Missing 9 28 2.8
Total 1006 100.0




Q5G My local government responds promptly to citiz

en concerns

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 49 4.9 5.0 5.0
2 disagree 129 12.8 13.2 18.2
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 468 465 47.9 66.1
4 agree 290 28.8 29.7 95.7
5 strongly agree 42 4.2 4.3 100.0
Total 978 97.2 100.0
Missing 9 28 2.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q6A traffic in neighborhoods
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 261 25.9 26.7 26.7
2 minor problem 431 42.8 441 70.8
3 important problem 199 19.8 20.3 91.1
4 major problem 65 6.5 6.6 97.8
5 extreme problem 22 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 978 97.2 100.0
Missing 9 28 2.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q6B traffic on main streets
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 113 11.2 115 115
2 minor problem 365 36.3 37.2 48.7
3 important problem 296 29.4 30.1 78.8
4 major problem 172 17.1 17.5 96.3
5 extreme problem 36 3.6 3.7 100.0
Total 982 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 24 2.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q6C crime
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 50 5.0 5.2 5.2
2 minor problem 353 35.1 36.4 41.5
3 important problem 474 47.1 48.9 90.4
4 major problem 76 7.6 7.8 98.2
5 extreme problem 17 1.7 1.8 100.0
Total 970 96.4 100.0
Missing 9 36 3.6
Total 1006 100.0




Q6D drugs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 37 3.7 3.8 3.8
2 minor problem 148 14.7 15.3 19.1
3 important problem 365 36.3 37.7 56.8
4 major problem 283 28.1 29.2 86.1
5 extreme problem 135 13.4 13.9 100.0
Total 968 96.2 100.0
Missing 9 38 3.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q6E gangs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 109 10.8 11.4 114
2 minor problem 328 32.6 34.3 45.7
3 important problem 377 37.5 39.4 85.1
4 major problem 113 11.2 11.8 96.9
5 extreme problem 30 3.0 3.1 100.0
Total 957 95.1 100.0
Missing 9 49 4.9
Total 1006 100.0
Q6F underage drinking
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 55 5.5 5.8 5.8
2 minor problem 239 23.8 25.2 31.0
3 important problem 430 42.7 45.3 76.3
4 major problem 168 16.7 17.7 94.0
5 extreme problem 57 5.7 6.0 100.0
Total 949 94.3 100.0
Missing 9 57 5.7
Total 1006 100.0
Q6G physical appearance of downtown Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 397 395 40.5 40.5
2 minor problem 342 34.0 34.9 75.4
3 important problem 170 16.9 17.3 92.8
4 major problem 56 5.6 5.7 98.5
5 extreme problem 15 15 15 100.0
Total 980 97.4 100.0
Missing 9 26 2.6
Total 1006 100.0




Q6H city taxes

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 185 18.4 19.2 19.2
2 minor problem 325 32.3 33.8 53.0
3 important problem 295 29.3 30.7 83.7
4 major problem 103 10.2 10.7 94.4
5 extreme problem 54 5.4 5.6 100.0
Total 962 95.6 100.0
Missing 9 44 4.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q61 water rates
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 189 18.8 194 194
2 minor problem 299 29.7 30.7 50.2
3 important problem 277 27.5 28.5 78.6
4 major problem 132 13.1 13.6 92.2
5 extreme problem 76 7.6 7.8 100.0
Total 973 96.7 100.0
Missing 9 33 3.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q6J electric rates
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 139 13.8 14.2 14.2
2 minor problem 283 28.1 29.0 43.2
3 important problem 271 26.9 27.8 71.0
4 major problem 161 16.0 16.5 87.5
5 extreme problem 122 12.1 12.5 100.0
Total 976 97.0 100.0
Missing 9 30 3.0
Total 1006 100.0
Q6K sewer rates
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 208 20.7 21.6 21.6
2 minor problem 325 32.3 33.7 55.2
3 important problem 254 25.2 26.3 81.6
4 major problem 116 115 12.0 93.6
5 extreme problem 62 6.2 6.4 100.0
Total 965 95.9 100.0
Missing 9 41 4.1
Total 1006 100.0




Q6L lack of recreational activities for families

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 150 14.9 15.5 155
2 minor problem 218 21.7 22.5 38.1
3 important problem 215 21.4 22.2 60.3
4 major problem 198 19.7 20.5 80.8
5 extreme problem 186 18.5 19.2 100.0
Total 967 96.1 100.0
Missing 9 39 3.9
Total 1006 100.0
Q6M street repair
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 108 10.7 11.0 11.0
2 minor problem 336 33.4 34.4 454
3 important problem 317 315 32.4 77.8
4 major problem 149 14.8 15.2 93.0
5 extreme problem 68 6.8 7.0 100.0
Total 978 97.2 100.0
Missing 9 28 2.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q6N population growth
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 131 13.0 135 13.5
2 minor problem 249 24.8 25.6 39.1
3 important problem 329 32.7 33.8 72.9
4 major problem 179 17.8 18.4 91.4
5 extreme problem 84 8.3 8.6 100.0
Total 972 96.6 100.0
Missing 9 34 3.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q60 commercial development
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 164 16.3 17.0 17.0
2 minor problem 220 21.9 22.8 39.8
3 important problem 311 30.9 32.2 72.0
4 major problem 181 18.0 18.8 90.8
5 extreme problem 89 8.8 9.2 100.0
Total 965 95.9 100.0
Missing 9 41 4.1
Total 1006 100.0




Q6P high density residential growth

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 149 14.8 15.6 15.6
2 minor problem 285 28.3 29.8 454
3 important problem 306 30.4 32.0 77.3
4 major problem 145 14.4 15.2 92.5
5 extreme problem 72 7.2 7.5 100.0
Total 957 95.1 100.0
Missing 9 49 4.9
Total 1006 100.0
Q6Q junk and garbage around homes
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 118 11.7 12.0 12.0
2 minor problem 413 41.1 42.1 54.2
3 important problem 264 26.2 26.9 81.1
4 major problem 112 11.1 11.4 92.6
5 extreme problem 73 7.3 7.4 100.0
Total 980 97.4 100.0
Missing 9 26 2.6
Total 1006 100.0
Q7A rate: dining out options
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 117 11.6 11.9 11.9
2 very poor 166 16.5 16.8 28.7
3 poor 318 31.6 32.3 61.0
4 just average 284 28.2 28.8 89.8
5 good 81 8.1 8.2 98.0
6 very good 16 1.6 1.6 99.6
7 extremely good 4 4 4 100.0
Total 986 98.0 100.0
Missing 9 20 2.0
Total 1006 100.0
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Q7B rate: employment opportunities

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 53 5.3 55 5.5
2 very poor 126 12.5 13.1 18.7
3 poor 344 34.2 35.9 545
4 just average 366 36.4 38.2 92.7
5 good 62 6.2 6.5 99.2
6 very good 7 7 7 99.9
7 extremely good 1 A A 100.0
Total 959 95.3 100.0
Missing 9 a7 4.7
Total 1006 100.0
Q7C rate: electric service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 18 1.8 1.8 1.8
2 very poor 24 24 25 4.3
3 poor 48 4.8 4.9 9.2
4 just average 365 36.3 37.4 46.7
5 good 351 34.9 36.0 82.7
6 very good 127 12.6 13.0 95.7
7 extremely good 42 4.2 4.3 100.0
Total 975 96.9 100.0
Missing 9 31 3.1
Total 1006 100.0
Q7D rate: drinking water quality
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 12 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 very poor 18 1.8 1.8 3.0
3 poor 51 5.1 5.2 8.2
4 just average 220 21.9 22.3 30.5
5 good 347 34.5 35.2 65.7
6 very good 229 22.8 23.2 88.9
7 extremely good 110 10.9 111 100.0
Total 987 98.1 100.0
Missing 9 19 1.9
Total 1006 100.0
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Q7E rate: water pressure in my home

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 38 3.8 3.8 3.8
2 very poor 27 2.7 2.7 6.6
3 poor 92 9.1 9.3 15.9
4 just average 236 23.5 23.9 39.8
5 good 309 30.7 31.3 711
6 very good 209 20.8 21.2 92.2
7 extremely good 77 7.7 7.8 100.0
Total 988 98.2 100.0
Missing 9 18 1.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q7F rate: services for children and families
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 21 2.1 2.2 2.2
2 very poor 37 3.7 3.9 6.1
3 poor 123 12.2 12.8 18.9
4 just average 425 42.2 44.4 63.3
5 good 273 27.1 28.5 91.8
6 very good 65 6.5 6.8 98.5
7 extremely good 14 14 15 100.0
Total 958 95.2 100.0
Missing 9 48 4.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q7G rate: services for seniors
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 4 4 4 A4
2 very poor 20 2.0 21 2.5
3 poor 96 9.5 10.2 12.7
4 just average 442 43.9 46.8 59.5
5 good 281 27.9 29.7 89.2
6 very good 81 8.1 8.6 97.8
7 extremely good 21 2.1 2.2 100.0
Total 945 93.9 100.0
Missing 9 61 6.1
Total 1006 100.0
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Q7H rate: availability of medical services

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 10 1.0 1.0 1.0
2 very poor 20 2.0 2.0 3.0
3 poor 92 9.1 9.3 12.4
4 just average 359 35.7 36.4 48.8
5 good 335 33.3 34.0 82.8
6 very good 142 14.1 14.4 97.3
7 extremely good 27 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 985 97.9 100.0
Missing 9 21 21
Total 1006 100.0
Q7I rate: bus service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 27 2.7 2.9 29
2 very poor 37 3.7 3.9 6.8
3 poor 142 14.1 15.0 21.8
4 just average 404 40.2 42.7 64.5
5 good 249 24.8 26.3 90.8
6 very good 70 7.0 7.4 98.2
7 extremely good 17 1.7 1.8 100.0
Total 946 94.0 100.0
Missing 9 60 6.0
Total 1006 100.0
QB8A used the Springville public library
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 205 20.4 20.9 20.9
1 1-4times 228 22.7 23.2 44.1
2 5-8times 135 134 13.7 57.8
3 10-19 times 150 14.9 15.3 73.1
4 20-29 times 86 8.5 8.8 81.9
5 30+ times 178 17.7 18.1 100.0
Total 982 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 24 2.4
Total 1006 100.0
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Q8B visited a Springville City park

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 96 9.5 9.7 9.7
1 1-4times 225 22.4 22.8 325
2 5-8times 210 20.9 21.3 53.8
3 10-19 times 195 19.4 19.8 73.6
4 20-29 times 103 10.2 104 84.0
5 30+ times 158 15.7 16.0 100.0
Total 987 98.1 100.0
Missing 9 19 1.9
Total 1006 100.0
Q8C accessed the Springville City website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 290 28.8 29.4 29.4
1 1-4times 241 24.0 24.5 53.9
2 5-8times 181 18.0 18.4 72.3
3 10-19 times 144 14.3 14.6 86.9
4 20-29 times 65 6.5 6.6 93.5
5 30+ times 64 6.4 6.5 100.0
Total 985 97.9 100.0
Missing 9 21 2.1
Total 1006 100.0
Q8D played golf at the Hobble Creek Golf Course
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 711 70.7 72.0 72.0
1 1-4times 142 14.1 14.4 86.3
2 5-8times 64 6.4 6.5 92.8
3 10-19 times 31 3.1 3.1 96.0
4 20-29 times 9 .9 .9 96.9
5 30+ times 31 3.1 3.1 100.0
Total 988 98.2 100.0
Missing 9 18 1.8
Total 1006 100.0
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QB8E used a Springville pedestrian or bike trail

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 376 37.4 38.0 38.0
1 1-4times 170 16.9 17.2 55.2
2 5-8times 145 14.4 14.7 69.9
3 10-19 times 109 10.8 11.0 80.9
4 20-29 times 64 6.4 6.5 87.4
5 30+ times 125 12.4 12.6 100.0
Total 989 98.3 100.0
Missing 9 17 1.7
Total 1006 100.0

Q8F visited Kelly's Grove, Rotary Park or Jolley’'s

Ranch Canyon Park

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 174 17.3 17.6 17.6
1 1-4times 437 43.4 44.3 61.9
2 5-8times 243 24.2 24.6 86.5
3 10-19 times 90 8.9 9.1 95.6
4 20-29 times 22 2.2 2.2 97.9
5 30+ times 21 2.1 2.1 100.0
Total 987 98.1 100.0
Missing 9 19 1.9
Total 1006 100.0
Q8G took trash to the waste transfer facility
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 299 29.7 30.4 30.4
1 1-4times 369 36.7 37.6 68.0
2 5-8times 215 21.4 21.9 89.9
3 10-19 times 58 5.8 5.9 95.8
4 20-29 times 25 2.5 2.5 98.4
5 30+ times 16 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 982 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 24 2.4
Total 1006 100.0
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Q8H took yard waste to the City compost facility

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 377 375 38.4 38.4
1 1-4times 256 25.4 26.1 64.5
2 5-8times 175 17.4 17.8 82.4
3 10-19 times 93 9.2 9.5 91.8
4 20-29 times 48 4.8 4.9 96.7
5 30+ times 32 3.2 3.3 100.0
Total 981 97.5 100.0
Missing 9 25 2.5
Total 1006 100.0
Q8l took newspapers to be recycled
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 503 50.0 51.5 51.5
1 1-4times 148 14.7 15.1 66.6
2 5-8times 97 9.6 9.9 76.6
3 10-19 times 103 10.2 10.5 87.1
4 20-29 times 47 4.7 4.8 91.9
5 30+ times 79 7.9 8.1 100.0
Total 977 97.1 100.0
Missing 9 29 29
Total 1006 100.0
Q8J visited Springville Art Museum
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 345 34.3 34.9 34.9
1 1-4times 446 44.3 45.1 80.1
2 5-8times 135 13.4 13.7 93.7
3 10-19 times 38 3.8 3.8 97.6
4 20-29 times 11 11 11 98.7
5 30+ times 13 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 988 98.2 100.0
Missing 9 18 1.8
Total 1006 100.0
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Q8K Vvisited Springville Senior Center

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 795 79.0 81.0 81.0
1 1-4times 121 12.0 12.3 93.3
2 5-8times 29 2.9 3.0 96.2
3 10-19 times 14 14 14 97.7
4 20-29 times 7 g g 98.4
5 30+ times 16 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 982 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 24 2.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q8L rode the bus to or from Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 865 86.0 87.3 87.3
1 1-4times 58 5.8 5.9 93.1
2 5-8times 17 1.7 1.7 94.9
3 10-19 times 15 1.5 1.5 96.4
4 20-29 times 4 4 4 96.8
5 30+ times 32 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 991 98.5 100.0
Missing 9 15 15
Total 1006 100.0
Q8M swam at the Springville swimming pool
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Otimes 663 65.9 67.3 67.3
1 1-4times 154 15.3 15.6 82.9
2 5-8times 73 7.3 7.4 90.4
3 10-19 times 47 4.7 4.8 95.1
4 20-29 times 18 1.8 1.8 97.0
5 30+ times 30 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 985 97.9 100.0
Missing 9 21 2.1
Total 1006 100.0
Q9A first reason: why you do not use the Springvil le swimming pool
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
2| ez
ﬁ]tgfenste"g)e to swim (not 81 8.1 12.8 226
ghggfa‘i“czr?(%teiontoo old, 64 6.4 10.1 32.8
e o| a0
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Q9A first reason: why you do not use the Springvil

le swimming pool

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 5 time reason-personal

(no time,not 34 3.4 5.4 41.3

convenient,small children)

6 bad reputation-negative

comments from friends 12 1.2 19 43.2

7 chlorine 4 4 .6 43.8

8 smell (no ventilation) 5 5 8 44.6

9 water quality-risk of

disease 6 .6 9 45.6

10 pool not fun-lacks

activities for kids-no toys 14 1.4 2.2 47.8

allowed

11 little space for small

kids (need baby pool-zero 2 2 3 48.1

entry)

12 lacks slides, diving

boards 2 2 3 48.4

13 pool location (too far

away-bad location) 9 9 14 49.8

14 pool too

old-rundown-falling 110 10.9 17.4 67.2

apart-lighting-unsafe

15 pool dirty

(disgusting-nasty-not 30 3.0 4.7 72.0

clean-unsanitary)

16 locker rooms dirty-not

clean-poor shape 1 1 2 72.2

17 cold water

(pool-showers) 9 9 14 73.6

18 not enough swim lanes 5 5 8 74.4

19 pool too small-too

many people) 15 15 24 76.7

20 cost too high-no

money 17 17 2.7 79.4

21 Indoor (want outdoor) 25 25 4.0 83.4

22 didn't know Springville

had pool or where it is 28 2.8 4.4 87.8

23 no handicap access to

pool 1 A 2 88.0

24 screaming kids (too

many kids, rowdy kids, 3 3 5 88.4

unruly)

25 swim teams own pool -

not community pool 1 1 2 88.6

26 housing

complex-neighborhood 29 2.9 4.6 93.2

has private pool

27 Better facilities outside

of Springville 19 1.9 3.0 96.2

29 more swim lesson

options-full day use 3 3 5 9.7

30 Do not like public

pools 8 .8 1.3 97.9

32 no children at home-no

family 6 .6 9 98.9
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Q9A first reason: why you do not use the Springvil

le swimming pool

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 33 employees unfriendly,
inattentive lifeguards) 1 1 2 9.1
36 need more exclusinve
times for women, adults 1 A 2 99.2
etc.
98 other 5 5 .8 100.0
Total 632 62.8 100.0
Missing 99 374 37.2
Total 1006 100.0
Q9B second reason: why you do not use the Springvi lle swimming pool
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 can't swim-not a good
swimmer-don't swim 16 16 3.3 3.3
2 don't like to swim (not
interested) 41 4.1 8.4 11.7
3 person's age - too old,
physical condition 21 21 4.3 16.0
4 time reason-scheduling
(hours not convenient) 13 13 2.7 18.7
5 time reason-personal
(no time,not 37 3.7 7.6 26.3
convenient,small children)
6 bad reputation-negative
comments from friends 6 6 12 27.6
7 chlorine 14 1.4 2.9 30.5
8 smell (no ventilation) 6 .6 1.2 31.7
9 water quality-risk of
disease 10 1.0 2.1 33.7
10 pool not fun-lacks
activities for kids-no toys 21 2.1 4.3 38.1
allowed
11 little space for small
kids (need baby pool-zero 5 5 1.0 39.1
entry)
12 lacks slides, diving
boards 1 A 2 39.3
13 pool location (too far
away-bad location) 17 17 3.5 42.8
14 pool too
old-rundown-falling 64 6.4 13.2 56.0
apart-lighting-unsafe
15 pool dirty
(disgusting-nasty-not 50 5.0 10.3 66.3
clean-unsanitary)
16 locker rooms dirty-not
clean-poor shape 5 5 10 67.3
17 cold water
(pool-showers) 4 4 -8 68.1
18 not enough swim lanes 3 3 6 68.7
19 pool too small-too
many people) 15 15 3.1 71.8
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Q9B second reason: why you do not use the Springvi

lle swimming pool

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 20 cost too high-no
money 22 2.2 4.5 76.3
21 Indoor (want outdoor) 31 3.1 6.4 82.7
22 didn't know Springville
had pool or where it is 11 11 2.3 85.0
23 no handicap access to
pool 1 A 2 85.2
25 swim teams own pool -
not community pool 1 1 2 85.4
26 housing
complex-neighborhood 9 9 1.9 87.2
has private pool
27 Better facilities outside
of Springville 37 3.7 7.6 94.9
28 No theraputic classes 1 A1 2 95.1
30 Do not like public
pools 5 5 1.0 96.1
31 senior citizens rule the
pool 1 A 2 96.3
32 no children at home-no
family 9 .9 1.9 98.1
98 other 9 .9 1.9 100.0
Total 486 48.3 100.0
Missing 99 520 51.7
Total 1006 100.0

Q10A first reason: why you do not use the Springvi

lle swimming pool more than you do

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 can't swim-not a good

swimmer-don't swim 3 -3 1.0 1.0

2 don't like to swim (not

interested) 7 7 24 3.5

3 person's age - too old,

physical condition 7 7 24 59

4 time reason-scheduling

(hours not convenient) 11 11 3.8 9.7

5 time reason-personal

(no time,not 31 3.1 10.8 20.5

convenient,small children)

7 chlorine 9 9 3.1 23.6

8 smell (no ventilation) 3 3 1.0 24.7

9 water quality-risk of

disease 3 3 1.0 25.7

10 pool not fun-lacks

activities for kids-no toys 13 1.3 45 30.2

allowed

11 little space for small

kids (need baby pool-zero 11 1.1 3.8 34.0

entry)

12 lacks slides, diving

boards 2 2 7 34.7

13 pool location (too far

away-bad location) 6 6 21 36.8
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Q10A first reason: why you do not use the Springvi

lle swimming pool more than you do

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 14 pool too
old-rundown-falling 60 6.0 20.8 57.6
apart-lighting-unsafe
15 pool dirty
(disgusting-nasty-not 27 2.7 9.4 67.0
clean-unsanitary)
16 locker rooms dirty-not
clean-poor shape 7 7 24 69.4
17 cold water
(pool-showers) 10 1.0 35 72.9
18 not enough swim lanes 6 6 21 750
19 pool too small-too
many people) 8 .8 2.8 77.8
20 cost too high-no
money 15 15 5.2 83.0
21 Indoor (want outdoor) 23 2.3 8.0 91.0
22 didn't know Springville
had pool or where it is 1 1 3 91.3
25 swim teams own pool -
not community pool 1 1 -3 91.7
26 housing
complex-neighborhood 5 5 1.7 93.4
has private pool
27 Better facilities outside
of Springville 9 -9 3.1 96.5
30 Do not like public
pools 1 A 3 96.9
33 employees unfriendly,
inattentive lifeguards) 2 2 7 97.6
35 not enough lifeguards 1 A 3 97.9
98 other 6 .6 21 100.0
Total 288 28.6 100.0
Missing 99 718 71.4
Total 1006 100.0

Q10B second reason: why you do not use the Springv

ille swimming pool more than you do

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 can't swim-not a good

swimmer-don't swim 4 4 16 16

2 don't like to swim (not

interested) 7 7 2.8 4.4

3 person's age - too old,

physical condition 3 3 12 56

4 time reason-scheduling

(hours not convenient) 7 7 2.8 8.5

5 time reason-personal

(no time,not 14 1.4 5.6 14.1

convenient,small children)

7 chlorine 9 9 3.6 17.7

8 smell (no ventilation) 3 3 1.2 19.0

9 water quality-risk of 3 3 12 20.2

disease
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Q10B second reason: why you do not use the Springv  ille swimming pool more than you do

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 10 pool not fun-lacks
activities for kids-no toys 21 2.1 8.5 28.6
allowed
11 little space for small
kids (need baby pool-zero 8 .8 3.2 31.9
entry)
12 lacks slides, diving
boards 6 .6 24 34.3
13 pool location (too far
away-bad location) 3 3 12 35.5
14 pool too
old-rundown-falling 35 35 14.1 49.6
apart-lighting-unsafe
15 pool dirty
(disgusting-nasty-not 34 3.4 13.7 63.3
clean-unsanitary)
16 locker rooms dirty-not
clean-poor shape 5 5 2.0 65.3
17 cold water
(pool-showers) 6 .6 24 67.7
19 pool too small-too
many people) 10 1.0 4.0 71.8
20 cost too high-no
money 25 25 10.1 81.9
21 Indoor (want outdoor) 13 1.3 5.2 87.1
24 screaming kids (too
many kids, rowdy kids, 2 2 .8 87.9
unruly)
25 swim teams own pool -
not community pool 1 1 4 88.3
26 housing
complex-neighborhood 2 2 .8 89.1
has private pool
27 Better facilities outside
of Springville 18 1.8 7.3 96.4
28 No theraputic classes 1 A1 4 96.8
30 Do not like public
pools 1 A A4 97.2
33 employees unfriendly,
inattentive lifeguards) 2 2 -8 98.0
34 theft of belongings 1 A1 4 98.4
98 other 4 4 1.6 100.0
Total 248 24.7 100.0
Missing 99 758 75.3
Total 1006 100.0
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Q11A adequate measures to: protect the natural env

ironments of Springville

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 25 25 2.6 2.6
2 disagree 79 7.9 8.2 10.8
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 400 39.8 41.4 52.1
4 agree 414 41.2 42.8 94.9
5 strongly agree 49 4.9 5.1 100.0
Total 967 96.1 100.0
Missing 9 39 3.9
Total 1006 100.0

Q11B adequate measures to: protect the economic he

alth of Springville

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 strongly disagree 31 3.1 3.2 3.2
2 disagree 126 12.5 13.0 16.2
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 402 40.0 41.4 57.6
4 agree 370 36.8 38.1 95.8
5 strongly agree 41 4.1 4.2 100.0
Total 970 96.4 100.0

Missing 9 36 3.6

Total 1006 100.0

Q11C adequate measures to: protect your quality of life
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 strongly disagree 16 1.6 1.7 1.7
2 disagree 75 7.5 7.8 9.5
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 308 30.6 32.2 41.6
4 agree 496 49.3 51.8 934
5 strongly agree 63 6.3 6.6 100.0
Total 958 95.2 100.0

Missing 9 48 4.8

Total 1006 100.0

Q11D adequate measures to: reduce solid waste and

promote recycling

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 79 7.9 8.2 8.2
2 disagree 232 23.1 23.9 32.1
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 336 33.4 347 66.8
4 agree 276 27.4 28.5 95.3
5 strongly agree 46 4.6 4.7 100.0
Total 969 96.3 100.0
Missing 9 37 3.7
Total 1006 100.0




Q11E adequate measures to: provide access to servi

ces for disabled residents

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 23 2.3 2.4 2.4
2 disagree 70 7.0 7.4 9.9
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 587 58.3 62.2 72.1
4 agree 232 23.1 24.6 96.7
5 strongly agree 31 3.1 3.3 100.0
Total 943 93.7 100.0
Missing 9 63 6.3
Total 1006 100.0

Q11F adequate measures to: prepare the community f

or an emergency

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 22 2.2 2.3 2.3
2 disagree 81 8.1 8.4 10.7
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 304 302 31.4 421
4 agree 472 46.9 48.8 90.9
5 strongly agree 88 8.7 9.1 100.0
Total 967 96.1 100.0
Missing 9 39 3.9
Total 1006 100.0

Q11G adequate measures to: provide recreation oppo

rtunities to the community

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 strongly disagree 85 8.4 8.8 8.8
2 disagree 187 18.6 19.3 28.1
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 316 31.4 327 60.8
4 agree 323 32.1 334 94.2
5 strongly agree 56 5.6 5.8 100.0
Total 967 96.1 100.0

Missing 9 39 3.9

Total 1006 100.0

Q11H adequate measures to: reduce traffic congesti  on
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 strongly disagree 48 4.8 5.0 5.0
2 disagree 170 16.9 17.5 225
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 360 35.8 37.2 59.6
4 agree 341 33.9 35.2 94.8
5 strongly agree 50 5.0 5.2 100.0
Total 969 96.3 100.0

Missing 9 37 3.7

Total 1006 100.0




Q111 adequate measures to: maintain public infrast  ructure
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 20 2.0 2.1 21
2 disagree 87 8.6 9.0 11.0
3 neither agree nor
disagree 249 24.8 25.6 36.6
4 agree 513 51.0 52.8 89.4
5 strongly agree 103 10.2 10.6 100.0
Total 972 96.6 100.0
Missing 9 34 3.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q11J adequate measures to: control graffiti
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 22 2.2 2.3 2.3
2 disagree 62 6.2 6.4 8.7
3 neither agree nor
disagree 318 31.6 32.8 415
4 agree 470 46.7 48.5 90.0
5 strongly agree 97 9.6 10.0 100.0
Total 969 96.3 100.0
Missing 9 37 3.7
Total 1006 100.0
Q11K adequate measures to: reduce juvenile crime
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 23 2.3 2.4 2.4
2 disagree 103 10.2 10.8 13.2
3 neither agree nor
disagree 434 43.1 45.4 58.6
4 agree 347 345 36.3 94.9
5 strongly agree 49 4.9 5.1 100.0
Total 956 95.0 100.0
Missing 9 50 5.0
Total 1006 100.0
Q11L adequate measures to: reduce drug activity
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 64 6.4 6.6 6.6
2 disagree 153 15.2 15.8 22.5
3 neither agree nor
disagree 408 40.6 42.2 64.7
4 agree 292 29.0 30.2 94.9
5 strongly agree 49 4.9 5.1 100.0
Total 966 96.0 100.0
Missing 9 40 4.0
Total 1006 100.0




Q11M adequate measures to: reduce vandalism

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 32 3.2 3.3 3.3
2 disagree 103 10.2 10.7 14.0
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 472 46.9 48.9 62.9
4 agree 306 30.4 31.7 94.6
5 strongly agree 52 5.2 5.4 100.0
Total 965 95.9 100.0
Missing 9 41 4.1
Total 1006 100.0

Q11N adequate measures to: reduce speeding on nei

ghborhood streets

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 69 6.9 7.1 7.1
2 disagree 160 15.9 16.5 23.7
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 287 285 29.6 53.3
4 agree 374 37.2 38.6 91.9
5 strongly agree 78 7.8 8.1 100.0
Total 968 96.2 100.0
Missing 9 38 3.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q110 adequate measures to: revitalize older neighb  orhoods
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 61 6.1 6.3 6.3
2 disagree 268 26.6 27.8 34.1
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 442 43.9 45.9 80.0
4 agree 161 16.0 16.7 96.7
5 strongly agree 32 3.2 3.3 100.0
Total 964 95.8 100.0
Missing 9 42 4.2
Total 1006 100.0
Q11P adequate measures to: improve health care opt ions
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 34 3.4 3.5 3.5
2 disagree 133 13.2 13.7 17.3
S’isggﬁggr agree nor 553 55.0 57.1 74.4
4 agree 210 20.9 21.7 96.1
5 strongly agree 38 3.8 3.9 100.0
Total 968 96.2 100.0
Missing 9 38 3.8
Total 1006 100.0




Q12A police services

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 9 9 9 9
2 very poor 9 9 9 1.8
3 poor 32 3.2 3.3 51
4 just average 235 23.4 24.1 29.2
5 good 379 37.7 38.9 68.1
6 very good 259 25.7 26.6 94.7
7 extremely good 52 5.2 5.3 100.0
Total 975 96.9 100.0
Missing 9 31 3.1
Total 1006 100.0
Q12B police response times
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 10 1.0 1.1 11
2 very poor 5 5 5 1.6
3 poor 37 3.7 3.9 55
4 just average 228 22.7 24.1 29.5
5 good 374 37.2 39.5 69.0
6 very good 247 24.6 26.1 95.0
7 extremely good 47 4.7 5.0 100.0
Total 948 94.2 100.0
Missing 9 58 5.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q12C fire services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 4 4 4 A4
2 very poor 4 A4 A4 .8
3 poor 17 1.7 1.8 2.7
4 just average 195 19.4 20.7 23.3
5 good 382 38.0 40.5 63.8
6 very good 268 26.6 28.4 92.3
7 extremely good 73 7.3 7.7 100.0
Total 943 93.7 100.0
Missing 9 63 6.3
Total 1006 100.0
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Q12D emergency medical/ambulances

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 8 .8 9 9
2 very poor 10 1.0 1.1 1.9
3 poor 24 24 2.6 4.5
4 just average 192 19.1 20.4 24.9
5 good 359 35.7 38.2 63.2
6 very good 280 27.8 29.8 93.0
7 extremely good 66 6.6 7.0 100.0
Total 939 93.3 100.0
Missing 9 67 6.7
Total 1006 100.0
Q12E animal control
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 10 1.0 1.1 11
2 very poor 19 1.9 2.0 3.1
3 poor 65 6.5 6.9 9.9
4 just average 284 28.2 30.1 40.0
5 good 344 34.2 36.4 76.4
6 very good 175 17.4 18.5 94.9
7 extremely good 48 4.8 5.1 100.0
Total 945 93.9 100.0
Missing 9 61 6.1
Total 1006 100.0
Q12F condition of streets and road surfaces
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 21 2.1 2.1 2.1
2 very poor 29 2.9 3.0 51
3 poor 111 11.0 11.4 16.5
4 just average 339 33.7 34.7 51.2
5 good 324 32.2 33.2 84.3
6 very good 135 13.4 13.8 98.2
7 extremely good 18 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 977 97.1 100.0
Missing 9 29 29
Total 1006 100.0
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Q12G garbage collection

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2 very poor 6 .6 .6 .6
3 poor 14 14 14 2.0
4 just average 158 15.7 16.0 18.0
5 good 408 40.6 41.3 59.3
6 very good 292 29.0 29.5 88.8
7 extremely good 111 11.0 11.2 100.0
Total 989 98.3 100.0
Missing 9 17 1.7
Total 1006 100.0
Q12H water services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 9 9 .9 9
2 very poor 10 1.0 1.0 1.9
3 poor 39 3.9 4.0 5.9
4 just average 217 21.6 22.1 28.0
5 good 379 37.7 38.6 66.6
6 very good 245 24.4 24.9 91.5
7 extremely good 83 8.3 8.5 100.0
Total 982 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 24 2.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q121 sewer services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 2 2 2 2
2 very poor 4 4 4 .6
3 poor 18 1.8 1.8 2.5
4 just average 213 21.2 21.8 24.2
5 good 406 40.4 415 65.7
6 very good 255 25.3 26.0 91.7
7 extremely good 81 8.1 8.3 100.0
Total 979 97.3 100.0
Missing 9 27 2.7
Total 1006 100.0
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Q12J electric services

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 11 1.1 1.1 11
2 very poor 9 9 9 2.0
3 poor 40 4.0 4.1 6.1
4 just average 216 21.5 22.1 28.2
5 good 376 37.4 38.4 66.7
6 very good 247 24.6 25.3 91.9
7 extremely good 79 7.9 8.1 100.0
Total 978 97.2 100.0
Missing 9 28 2.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q12K snow removal
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 33 3.3 3.4 3.4
2 very poor 50 5.0 51 8.5
3 poor 129 12.8 13.1 21.6
4 just average 248 24.7 25.3 46.9
5 good 293 29.1 29.9 76.8
6 very good 188 18.7 19.2 95.9
7 extremely good 40 4.0 4.1 100.0
Total 981 97.5 100.0
Missing 9 25 2.5
Total 1006 100.0
Q12L street lighting
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 19 1.9 1.9 1.9
2 very poor 31 3.1 3.2 51
3 poor 123 12.2 12.5 17.6
4 just average 296 29.4 30.1 47.8
5 good 305 30.3 311 78.8
6 very good 168 16.7 17.1 95.9
7 extremely good 40 4.0 4.1 100.0
Total 982 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 24 2.4
Total 1006 100.0
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Q12M condition of sidewalks

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 28 2.8 2.8 2.8
2 very poor 29 2.9 3.0 5.8
3 poor 154 15.3 15.7 215
4 just average 351 34.9 35.7 57.2
5 good 267 26.5 27.2 84.3
6 very good 126 12.5 12.8 97.2
7 extremely good 28 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 983 97.7 100.0
Missing 9 23 2.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q12N library services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 11 1.1 1.1 11
2 very poor 14 14 14 2.6
3 poor 70 7.0 7.2 9.8
4 just average 263 26.1 27.1 36.9
5 good 305 30.3 314 68.4
6 very good 220 21.9 22.7 91.0
7 extremely good 87 8.6 9.0 100.0
Total 970 96.4 100.0
Missing 9 36 3.6
Total 1006 100.0
Q120 cemetery
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 1 A1 A1 A1
2 very poor 2 2 2 3
3 poor 20 2.0 2.1 24
4 just average 281 27.9 29.9 32.4
5 good 345 34.3 36.7 69.1
6 very good 221 22.0 23.5 92.7
7 extremely good 69 6.9 7.3 100.0
Total 939 93.3 100.0
Missing 9 67 6.7
Total 1006 100.0
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Q12P recreation programs and classes

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 31 3.1 3.2 3.2
2 very poor 31 3.1 3.2 6.5
3 poor 98 9.7 10.2 16.7
4 just average 340 33.8 35.5 52.2
5 good 293 29.1 30.6 82.9
6 very good 133 13.2 13.9 96.8
7 extremely good 31 3.1 3.2 100.0
Total 957 95.1 100.0
Missing 9 49 4.9
Total 1006 100.0
Q12Q services to seniors
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 7 7 .8 .8
2 very poor 15 15 1.7 2.4
3 poor 60 6.0 6.6 9.1
4 just average 437 43.4 48.2 57.3
5 good 259 25.7 28.6 85.9
6 very good 96 9.5 10.6 96.5
7 extremely good 32 3.2 3.5 100.0
Total 906 90.1 100.0
Missing 9 100 9.9
Total 1006 100.0
Q12R swimming pool
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 155 15.4 16.7 16.7
2 very poor 149 14.8 16.1 32.8
3 poor 230 22.9 24.8 57.7
4 just average 240 23.9 25.9 83.6
5 good 115 114 12.4 96.0
6 very good 25 25 2.7 98.7
7 extremely good 12 1.2 1.3 100.0
Total 926 92.0 100.0
Missing 9 80 8.0
Total 1006 100.0
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Q12S city planning and zoning

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 32 3.2 3.4 3.4
2 very poor 44 4.4 4.7 8.1
3 poor 115 11.4 12.2 20.3
4 just average 417 41.5 44.3 64.5
5 good 238 23.7 25.3 89.8
6 very good 77 7.7 8.2 98.0
7 extremely good 19 1.9 2.0 100.0
Total 942 93.6 100.0
Missing 9 64 6.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q12T Springville City’s web site
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 1 A1 A1 A1
2 very poor 12 1.2 14 15
3 poor 41 4.1 4.7 6.1
4 just average 367 36.5 41.8 47.9
5 good 288 28.6 32.8 80.7
6 very good 141 14.0 16.0 96.7
7 extremely good 29 2.9 3.3 100.0
Total 879 87.4 100.0
Missing 9 127 12.6
Total 1006 100.0
Q12U city campgrounds in Hobble Creek canyon
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 2 2 2 2
2 very poor 3 3 3 5
3 poor 17 1.7 1.8 2.3
4 just average 187 18.6 19.8 22.2
5 good 376 374 39.9 62.0
6 very good 268 26.6 28.4 90.5
7 extremely good 90 8.9 9.5 100.0
Total 943 93.7 100.0
Missing 9 63 6.3
Total 1006 100.0
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Q12V Hobble Creek Golf course

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 1 A1 A1 1
3 poor 5 5 .6 7
4 just average 168 16.7 18.9 19.6
5 good 261 25.9 29.3 48.9
6 very good 289 28.7 325 81.3
7 extremely good 166 16.5 18.7 100.0
Total 890 88.5 100.0
Missing 9 116 115
Total 1006 100.0
Q12W residential recycling programs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 55 5.5 5.8 5.8
2 very poor 73 7.3 7.7 13.4
3 poor 191 19.0 20.0 335
4 just average 305 30.3 32.0 65.5
5 good 205 20.4 215 87.0
6 very good 88 8.7 9.2 96.2
7 extremely good 36 3.6 3.8 100.0
Total 953 94.7 100.0
Missing 9 53 5.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q12X walking and biking paths
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 8 .8 .8 .8
2 very poor 12 1.2 1.3 2.1
3 poor 71 7.1 7.4 9.5
4 just average 280 27.8 29.3 38.8
5 good 321 31.9 33.6 72.5
6 very good 198 19.7 20.7 93.2
7 extremely good 65 6.5 6.8 100.0
Total 955 94.9 100.0
Missing 9 51 51
Total 1006 100.0
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Q12Y trash and weed control on private property

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 60 6.0 6.2 6.2
2 very poor 71 7.1 7.3 13.6
3 poor 164 16.3 17.0 30.5
4 just average 379 37.7 39.2 69.8
5 good 201 20.0 20.8 90.6
6 very good 74 7.4 7.7 98.2
7 extremely good 17 1.7 1.8 100.0
Total 966 96.0 100.0
Missing 9 40 4.0
Total 1006 100.0
Q127 yard waste compost facility
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 4 4 4 4
2 very poor 5 5 5 1.0
3 poor 23 2.3 2.4 3.4
4 just average 284 28.2 30.2 33.6
5 good 339 33.7 36.0 69.6
6 very good 222 22.1 23.6 93.2
7 extremely good 64 6.4 6.8 100.0
Total 941 93.5 100.0
Missing 9 65 6.5
Total 1006 100.0
Q1277 cleanliness of your neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 9 9 9 9
2 very poor 17 1.7 1.7 2.7
3 poor 54 54 55 8.2
4 just average 231 23.0 23.7 31.9
5 good 310 30.8 31.8 63.7
6 very good 258 25.6 26.5 90.2
7 extremely good 96 9.5 9.8 100.0
Total 975 96.9 100.0
Missing 9 31 3.1
Total 1006 100.0
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Q13 Overall, how would you rate the quality of ser

vices provided by Springville City?

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 extremely poor 3 3 3 .3
2 very poor 7 v v 1.0
3 poor 28 2.8 2.9 3.9
4 just average 254 25.2 26.2 30.1
5 good 428 42.5 44.1 74.2
6 very good 218 21.7 22.5 96.7
7 extremely good 32 3.2 3.3 100.0
Total 970 96.4 100.0

Missing 9 36 3.6

Total 1006 100.0

Q14 How would you rate your community as a placet o live?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Very undesirable 10 1.0 1.0 1.0
2 17 17 17 2.7
3 190 18.9 19.2 21.9
4 491 48.8 49.5 714
5 very desirable 284 28.2 28.6 100.0
Total 992 98.6 100.0

Missing 9 14 1.4

Total 1006 100.0

Q15 Taking things all together, how would you say

things are these days?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very unhappy 6 .6 .6 .6
2 44 4.4 4.4 5.0
3 257 25.5 25.9 31.0
4 433 43.0 43.7 74.7
5 very happy 251 25.0 25.3 100.0
Total 991 98.5 100.0
Missing 9 15 15
Total 1006 100.0
Q16 How well do you feel you fit into your communi ty?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 poor 19 1.9 1.9 1.9
2 74 7.4 7.5 9.4
3 282 28.0 28.5 37.9
4 372 37.0 37.6 75.5
5 well 243 24.2 24.5 100.0
Total 990 98.4 100.0
Missing 9 16 1.6
Total 1006 100.0
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Q17 How much do you have in common with most peopl

e in your neighborhood?

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 nothing 22 2.2 2.2 2.2
2 93 9.2 9.4 11.6
3 328 32.6 33.1 44.7
4 481 47.8 48.6 93.3
5 everything 66 6.6 6.7 100.0
Total 990 98.4 100.0

Missing 9 16 1.6

Total 1006 100.0
Q18 How satisfied are you with living in your comm unity?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 dissatisfied 9 .9 .9 9
2 31 3.1 3.1 4.0
3 213 21.2 215 25.6
4 435 43.2 43.9 69.5
5 satisfied 302 30.0 30.5 100.0
Total 990 98.4 100.0

Missing 9 16 1.6

Total 1006 100.0

Q19 Where would you rank your present community co

mpared to your ideal community?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 farthest from ideal 18 1.8 1.8 1.8
2 98 9.7 9.9 11.7
3 360 35.8 36.4 48.2
4 414 41.2 41.9 90.1
5 closest to ideal 98 9.7 9.9 100.0
Total 988 98.2 100.0

Missing 9 18 1.8

Total 1006 100.0

Q20A priority for additional funds: improving traf fic flow
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 66 6.6 6.9 6.9
2 low priority 207 20.6 21.6 28.5
3 moderate priority 425 42.2 44.4 72.9
4 high priority 212 21.1 22.1 95.0
5 very high priority 48 4.8 5.0 100.0
Total 958 95.2 100.0

Missing 9 48 4.8

Total 1006 100.0




Q20B priority for additional funds: reducing traff ic

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 80 8.0 8.4 8.4
2 low priority 260 25.8 27.3 35.7
3 moderate priority 412 41.0 43.2 78.9
4 high priority 171 17.0 17.9 96.9
5 very high priority 30 3.0 3.1 100.0
Total 953 94.7 100.0

Missing 9 53 5.3

Total 1006 100.0

Q20C priority for additional funds: preserving his

toric building and historic neighborhoods

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 73 7.3 7.6 7.6
2 low priority 210 20.9 21.9 29.5
3 moderate priority 416 41.4 43.4 72.9
4 high priority 192 19.1 20.0 92.9
5 very high priority 68 6.8 7.1 100.0
Total 959 95.3 100.0

Missing 9 a7 4.7

Total 1006 100.0

Q20D priority for additional funds: developing mor

e neighborhood parks

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 41 4.1 4.3 4.3
2 low priority 178 17.7 18.5 22.7
3 moderate priority 415 41.3 43.1 65.8
4 high priority 263 26.1 27.3 93.1
5 very high priority 66 6.6 6.9 100.0
Total 963 95.7 100.0

Missing 9 43 4.3

Total 1006 100.0

Q20E priority for additional funds: acquiring more open space land
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 73 7.3 7.6 7.6
2 low priority 262 26.0 27.4 35.1
3 moderate priority 368 36.6 38.5 73.6
4 high priority 193 19.2 20.2 93.8
5 very high priority 59 5.9 6.2 100.0
Total 955 94.9 100.0

Missing 9 51 51

Total 1006 100.0
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Q20F priority for additional funds: improving pede strian and bike trails
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 46 4.6 4.8 4.8
2 low priority 201 20.0 21.0 25.8
3 moderate priority 392 39.0 41.0 66.8
4 high priority 229 22.8 24.0 90.8
5 very high priority 88 8.7 9.2 100.0
Total 956 95.0 100.0

Missing 9 50 5.0

Total 1006 100.0

Q20G priority for additional funds: providing addi

tional recreational facilities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 40 4.0 4.1 4.1
2 low priority 91 9.0 9.4 13.6
3 moderate priority 239 23.8 24.8 38.3
4 high priority 328 32.6 34.0 72.3
5 very high priority 267 26.5 27.7 100.0
Total 965 95.9 100.0

Missing 9 41 4.1

Total 1006 100.0

Q20H priority for additional funds: increasing ser vices for seniors
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 47 47 5.0 5.0
2 low priority 185 18.4 19.6 24.5
3 moderate priority 442 43.9 46.7 71.2
4 high priority 227 22.6 24.0 95.2
5 very high priority 45 4.5 4.8 100.0
Total 946 94.0 100.0

Missing 9 60 6.0

Total 1006 100.0

Q20I priority for additional funds: adding more sp

ace for arts/cultural events

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 131 13.0 13.6 13.6
2 low priority 299 29.7 31.0 44.7
3 moderate priority 359 35.7 37.3 81.9
4 high priority 136 13.5 14.1 96.1
5 very high priority 38 3.8 3.9 100.0
Total 963 95.7 100.0

Missing 9 43 4.3

Total 1006 100.0
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Q20J priority for additional funds: increasing art

in public places

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 188 18.7 19.7 19.7
2 low priority 353 35.1 37.0 56.7
3 moderate priority 308 30.6 32.3 89.0
4 high priority 84 8.3 8.8 97.8
5 very high priority 21 2.1 2.2 100.0
Total 954 94.8 100.0
Missing 9 52 5.2
Total 1006 100.0
Q20K priority for additional funds: building an ou tdoor pool
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 94 9.3 9.8 9.8
2 low priority 151 15.0 15.7 25.5
3 moderate priority 240 23.9 24.9 50.4
4 high priority 233 23.2 24.2 74.6
5 very high priority 244 24.3 25.4 100.0
Total 962 95.6 100.0
Missing 9 44 4.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q20L priority for additional funds: reducing crim e
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 19 1.9 2.0 2.0
2 low priority 49 4.9 5.1 7.1
3 moderate priority 281 27.9 29.2 36.2
4 high priority 362 36.0 37.6 73.8
5 very high priority 252 25.0 26.2 100.0
Total 963 95.7 100.0
Missing 9 43 4.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q20M priority for additional funds: providing ad ditional transportation options
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 69 6.9 7.2 7.2
2 low priority 219 21.8 22.8 30.0
3 moderate priority 388 38.6 40.5 70.5
4 high priority 213 21.2 22.2 92.7
5 very high priority 70 7.0 7.3 100.0
Total 959 95.3 100.0
Missing 9 a7 4.7
Total 1006 100.0

Page 44



Q20N priority for additional funds: reducing illeg al drug use
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 20 2.0 2.1 21
2 low priority 48 4.8 5.0 7.1
3 moderate priority 206 20.5 21.4 28.5
4 high priority 350 34.8 36.4 64.9
5 very high priority 338 33.6 35.1 100.0
Total 962 95.6 100.0
Missing 9 44 4.4
Total 1006 100.0

Q200 npriority for additional funds: building a rec

reation center with an indoor pool

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 71 7.1 7.3 7.3
2 low priority 112 11.1 11.6 18.9
3 moderate priority 214 21.3 22.2 41.1
4 high priority 235 23.4 24.3 65.4
5 very high priority 334 33.2 34.6 100.0
Total 966 96.0 100.0

Missing 9 40 4.0

Total 1006 100.0
Q20P priority for additional funds: increasing lib rary services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 65 6.5 6.7 6.7
2 low priority 138 13.7 14.3 21.0
3 moderate priority 292 29.0 30.3 51.3
4 high priority 278 27.6 28.8 80.1
5 very high priority 192 19.1 19.9 100.0
Total 965 95.9 100.0

Missing 9 41 4.1

Total 1006 100.0

Q20Q npriority for additional funds: increasing com

munity meeting space

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 122 12.1 12.8 12.8
2 low priority 307 30.5 32.3 45.2
3 moderate priority 383 38.1 40.3 85.5
4 high priority 116 115 12.2 97.7
5 very high priority 22 2.2 2.3 100.0
Total 950 94.4 100.0

Missing 9 56 5.6

Total 1006 100.0
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Q20R priority for additional funds:

increasing pol

ice presence in your neighborhood

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 54 5.4 5.6 5.6
2 low priority 197 19.6 20.4 26.0
3 moderate priority 427 42.4 44.2 70.3
4 high priority 204 20.3 21.1 91.4
5 very high priority 83 8.3 8.6 100.0
Total 965 95.9 100.0

Missing 9 41 4.1

Total 1006 100.0

Q20S priority for additional funds: increasing po

lice presence in downtown areas

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 54 5.4 5.6 5.6
2 low priority 173 17.2 18.1 23.7
3 moderate priority 429 42.6 44.8 68.5
4 high priority 227 22.6 23.7 92.3
5 very high priority 74 7.4 7.7 100.0
Total 957 95.1 100.0

Missing 9 49 4.9

Total 1006 100.0

Q20T priority for additional funds: increasing ho

using for low or moderate income people

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 174 17.3 18.1 18.1
2 low priority 281 27.9 29.3 47.4
3 moderate priority 326 32.4 34.0 81.4
4 high priority 120 11.9 12.5 93.9
5 very high priority 59 5.9 6.1 100.0
Total 960 95.4 100.0

Missing 9 46 4.6

Total 1006 100.0

Q20U priority for additional funds: repairing/cons

truction of public streets

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 24 2.4 25 25
2 low priority 137 13.6 14.3 16.8
3 moderate priority 438 43.5 45.6 62.4
4 high priority 273 27.1 28.4 90.8
5 very high priority 88 8.7 9.2 100.0
Total 960 95.4 100.0

Missing 9 46 4.6

Total 1006 100.0
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Q20V priority for additional funds: increasing fir

e protection

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 61 6.1 6.3 6.3
2 low priority 174 17.3 18.1 24.4
3 moderate priority 451 44.8 46.9 71.3
4 high priority 222 22.1 23.1 94.4
5 very high priority 54 5.4 5.6 100.0
Total 962 95.6 100.0

Missing 9 44 4.4

Total 1006 100.0

Q20W priority for additional funds: improving wate

r and sewer systems

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 43 4.3 4.5 4.5
2 low priority 172 17.1 17.9 22.3
3 moderate priority 438 43.5 45.5 67.9
4 high priority 235 23.4 24.4 92.3
5 very high priority 74 7.4 7.7 100.0
Total 962 95.6 100.0
Missing 9 44 4.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q20X priority for additional funds: increasing wat er supplies
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 32 3.2 3.3 3.3
2 low priority 152 15.1 15.8 19.1
3 moderate priority 372 37.0 38.6 57.7
4 high priority 307 30.5 31.8 89.5
5 very high priority 101 10.0 10.5 100.0
Total 964 95.8 100.0
Missing 9 42 4.2
Total 1006 100.0
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Q21A top three priorities for additional funds: #1

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 improving traffic flow 49 4.9 5.2 5.2
2 reducing traffic 18 1.8 1.9 7.2
3 preserving historic
building and historic 15 15 1.6 8.8
neighborhoods
4 developing more
neighborhood parks 14 14 15 10.3
5 acquiring more open
space land 18 1.8 1.9 12.2
6 improving pedestrian
and bike trails 14 14 15 13.7
7 providing additional
recreational facilities 87 8.6 9.3 23.0
8 increasing services for
seniors 15 15 1.6 24.6
9 adding more space for
arts cultural events 15 15 16 26.2
10 increasing art in public
places 1 A A 26.3
11 building an outdoor
pool 76 7.6 8.1 34.4
12 reducing crime 82 8.2 8.8 43.2
13 providing additional
transportation options 12 12 13 44.5
lﬁfereducmg illegal drug 120 11.9 12.8 573
15 building a recreation
center with an indoor pool 179 17.8 19.1 76.5
16 increasing library
services 69 6.9 7.4 83.9
18 increasing police
presence in your 26 2.6 2.8 86.6
neighborhood
19 increasing police
presence in downtown 6 .6 .6 87.3
areas
20 increasing housing for
low or moderate income 17 1.7 1.8 89.1
people
21 repairing/construction
of public streets 28 2.8 3.0 92.1
22 increasing fire
protection 12 1.2 1.3 93.4
23 improving water and
sewer systems 27 2.7 2.9 96.3
24 increasing water
supplies 35 3.5 3.7 100.0
Total 935 92.9 100.0
Missing 98 2 2
99 69 6.9
Total 71 7.1
Total 1006 100.0
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Q21B top three priorities for additional funds: #2

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 improving traffic flow 27 2.7 2.9 2.9
2 reducing traffic 15 15 1.6 4.5
3 preserving historic
building and historic 10 1.0 1.1 5.6
neighborhoods
4 developing more
neighborhood parks 25 2.5 2.7 8.3
5 acquiring more open
space land 15 15 1.6 9.9
6 improving pedestrian
and bike trails 35 35 3.8 13.7
7 providing additional
recreational facilities 73 7.3 78 215
8 increasing services for
seniors 20 2.0 2.2 23.7
9 adding more space for
arts cultural events 14 14 15 25.2
10 increasing art in public
places 3 3 3 255
11 building an outdoor
pool 90 8.9 9.7 35.2
12 reducing crime 70 7.0 7.5 42.7
13 providing additional
transportation options 25 2.5 2.7 45.4
lﬁfereducmg illegal drug 130 12.9 14.0 59.4
15 building a recreation
center with an indoor pool 121 12.0 13.0 72.4
16 increasing library
services 83 8.3 8.9 81.3
17 increasing community
meeting space 3 -3 -3 81.6
18 increasing police
presence in your 28 2.8 3.0 84.6
neighborhood
19 increasing police
presence in downtown 10 1.0 1.1 85.7
areas
20 increasing housing for
low or moderate income 15 15 1.6 87.3
people
21 repairing/construction
of public streets 37 3.7 4.0 91.3
22 increasing fire
protection 12 1.2 1.3 92.6
23 improving water and
sewer systems 32 3.2 34 96.0
24 increasing water
supplies 37 3.7 4.0 100.0
Total 930 92.4 100.0
Missing 98 2 2
99 74 7.4
Total 76 7.6
Total 1006 100.0
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Q21C top three priorities for additional funds: #3

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 improving traffic flow 27 2.7 2.9 2.9
2 reducing traffic 17 1.7 1.9 4.8
3 preserving historic
building and historic 37 3.7 4.0 8.8
neighborhoods
4 developing more
neighborhood parks 41 4.1 4.5 13.3
5 acquiring more open
space land 11 11 1.2 14.5
6 improving pedestrian
and bike trails 30 3.0 3.3 178
7 providing additional
recreational facilities 85 8.4 9.3 27.0
8 increasing services for
seniors 17 17 1.9 28.9
9 adding more space for
arts cultural events 21 21 23 31.2
10 increasing art in public
places 2 2 2 314
11 building an outdoor
pool 57 5.7 6.2 37.6
12 reducing crime 65 6.5 7.1 44.7
13 providing additional
transportation options 22 2.2 24 47.1
lﬁfereducmg illegal drug 103 10.2 11.2 583
15 building a recreation
center with an indoor pool 93 9.2 10.1 68.5
16 increasing library
services 73 7.3 8.0 76.4
17 increasing community
meeting space 6 -6 X 771
18 increasing police
presence in your 29 2.9 3.2 80.3
neighborhood
19 increasing police
presence in downtown 24 2.4 2.6 82.9
areas
20 increasing housing for
low or moderate income 18 1.8 2.0 84.8
people
21 repairing/construction
of public streets 58 58 6.3 91.2
22 increasing fire
protection 22 2.2 24 93.6
23 improving water and
sewer systems 14 14 15 95.1
24 increasing water
supplies 45 45 4.9 100.0
Total 917 91.2 100.0
Missing 98 4 4
99 85 8.4
Total 89 8.8
Total 1006 100.0

Page 50



Q22 How much do you feel you have a voice in what

goes on in your community?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 no voice 115 11.4 11.8 11.8
2 255 25.3 26.2 38.0
3 407 40.5 41.8 79.9
4 161 16.0 16.5 96.4
5 significant voice 35 3.5 3.6 100.0
Total 973 96.7 100.0
Missing 9 33 3.3
Total 1006 100.0

Q23 Which statement best describes how well you li

ke living in your present community?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 I would do everything
possible to stay here 164 16.3 16.5 16.5
2 ) wwould prefer to stay 494 491 498 66.4
3 1 would reluctantly
move to another 219 21.8 22.1 88.5
community
4 | would be more
satisfied living in 83 8.3 8.4 96.9
another community
5 1 would really like to
leave this community 31 3.1 3.1 100.0
Total 991 98.5 100.0
Missing 9 15 15
Total 1006 100.0
Q24A quality in your neighborhhod: sense of commun ity in your neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 14 1.4 1.4 1.4
2 very poor 26 2.6 2.6 41
3 poor 52 5.2 5.3 9.3
4 just average 239 23.8 24.2 33.5
5 good 298 29.6 30.2 63.7
6 very good 272 27.0 27.6 91.3
7 extremely good 86 8.5 8.7 100.0
Total 987 98.1 100.0
Missing 9 19 1.9
Total 1006 100.0
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Q24B quality in your neighborhhod: cleanliness of neighborhood
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 4 4 4 4
2 very poor 18 1.8 1.8 2.2
3 poor 57 5.7 5.7 8.0
4 just average 192 19.1 19.3 27.3
5 good 321 31.9 32.3 59.6
6 very good 300 29.8 30.2 89.8
7 extremely good 101 10.0 10.2 100.0
Total 993 98.7 100.0
Missing 9 13 1.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q24C quality in your neighborhhod: attractiveness of neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 6 .6 .6 .6
2 very poor 20 2.0 2.0 2.6
3 poor 82 8.2 8.3 10.9
4 just average 205 20.4 20.7 31.6
5 good 292 29.0 29.5 61.2
6 very good 280 27.8 28.3 89.5
7 extremely good 104 10.3 10.5 100.0
Total 989 98.3 100.0
Missing 9 17 1.7
Total 1006 100.0
Q24D quality in your neighborhhod: safety of neigh borhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 11 1.1 1.1 11
2 very poor 8 .8 .8 1.9
3 poor 45 4.5 4.6 6.5
4 just average 203 20.2 20.6 27.1
5 good 312 31.0 31.6 58.7
6 very good 316 31.4 32.0 90.8
7 extremely good 91 9.0 9.2 100.0
Total 986 98.0 100.0
Missing 9 20 2.0
Total 1006 100.0
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Q24E quality in your neighborhhod: speed of traffi

c in the neighborhood

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 37 3.7 3.8 3.8
2 very poor 64 6.4 6.5 10.3
3 poor 161 16.0 16.3 26.6
4 just average 261 25.9 26.5 53.1
5 good 265 26.3 26.9 80.0
6 very good 158 15.7 16.0 96.0
7 extremely good 39 3.9 4.0 100.0
Total 985 97.9 100.0
Missing 9 21 21
Total 1006 100.0
Q24F quality in your neighborhhod: volume of traff ic in the neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 24 2.4 2.4 2.4
2 very poor 47 4.7 4.8 7.2
3 poor 117 11.6 11.9 19.1
4 just average 298 29.6 30.3 49.5
5 good 252 25.0 25.7 75.2
6 very good 183 18.2 18.6 93.8
7 extremely good 61 6.1 6.2 100.0
Total 982 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 24 2.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q24G quality in your neighborhhod: quietness of ne ighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 22 2.2 2.2 2.2
2 very poor 29 2.9 2.9 5.2
3 poor 70 7.0 7.1 12.2
4 just average 207 20.6 20.9 33.1
5 good 312 31.0 315 64.6
6 very good 257 25.5 26.0 90.6
7 extremely good 93 9.2 9.4 100.0
Total 990 98.4 100.0
Missing 9 16 1.6
Total 1006 100.0
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Q24H quality in your neighborhhod: street lighting

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 extremely poor 36 3.6 3.6 3.6
2 very poor 28 2.8 2.8 6.5
3 poor 132 13.1 13.3 19.8
4 just average 249 24.8 25.2 45.0
5 good 303 30.1 30.6 75.6
6 very good 187 18.6 18.9 94.5
7 extremely good 54 5.4 5.5 100.0
Total 989 98.3 100.0

Missing 9 17 1.7

Total 1006 100.0

Q241 quality in your neighborhhod: closeness to pa rks
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 extremely poor 15 15 15 15
2 very poor 24 24 25 4.0
3 poor 89 8.8 9.1 13.1
4 just average 260 25.8 26.6 39.6
5 good 273 27.1 27.9 67.5
6 very good 192 19.1 19.6 87.1
7 extremely good 126 125 12.9 100.0
Total 979 97.3 100.0

Missing 9 27 2.7

Total 1006 100.0

Q24J quality in your neighborhhod: access to shopp

ing opportunities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 49 4.9 5.0 5.0
2 very poor 74 7.4 7.5 12.5
3 poor 190 18.9 19.3 31.8
4 just average 318 31.6 32.3 64.1
5 good 219 21.8 22.2 86.3
6 very good 100 9.9 10.2 96.4
7 extremely good 35 3.5 3.6 100.0
Total 985 97.9 100.0
Missing 9 21 2.1
Total 1006 100.0
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Q24K quality in your neighborhhod: adequacy of str

eets, sidewalks, curbs

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 24 2.4 2.4 2.4
2 very poor 45 4.5 4.6 7.0
3 poor 104 10.3 10.5 17.5
4 just average 242 24.1 24.5 42.0
5 good 289 28.7 29.3 71.3
6 very good 209 20.8 21.2 92.5
7 extremely good 74 7.4 7.5 100.0
Total 987 98.1 100.0
Missing 9 19 1.9
Total 1006 100.0

Q25A support or oppose: efforts to attract and rec

ruit new commercial firms to Springville

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 strongly oppose 17 1.7 1.7 1.7
2 oppose 40 4.0 4.1 5.8
3 equall
Supgort_g’ppose 220 21.9 22.5 28.3
4 support 443 44.0 45.3 73.6
5 strongly support 258 25.6 26.4 100.0
Total 978 97.2 100.0

Missing 9 28 2.8

Total 1006 100.0

Q25B support or oppose: efforts to attract and re

cruit new industrial firms to Springville

Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 strongly oppose 32 3.2 3.3 3.3
2 oppose 107 10.6 10.9 14.2
3 equall
Supgort_g’ppose 308 30.6 315 45.7
4 support 385 38.3 39.4 85.1
5 strongly support 146 14.5 14.9 100.0
Total 978 97.2 100.0

Missing 9 28 2.8

Total 1006 100.0
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Q25C support or oppose: efforts to attract and rec  ruit new types of retail business to Springville

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 strongly oppose 13 1.3 1.3 1.3
2 oppose 17 1.7 1.7 3.1
g’ugggf;'_'gppose 154 15.3 15.8 18.9
4 support 456 45.3 46.9 65.8
5 strongly support 333 33.1 34.2 100.0
Total 973 96.7 100.0

Missing 9 33 3.3

Total 1006 100.0

Q25D support or oppose: efforts to revitalize down  town Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 strongly oppose 21 2.1 2.2 2.2
2 oppose 49 4.9 5.0 7.2
g’ugggf;'_'gppose 277 27.5 28.4 35.6
4 support 435 43.2 44.7 80.3
5 strongly support 192 19.1 19.7 100.0
Total 974 96.8 100.0

Missing 9 32 3.2

Total 1006 100.0

Q25E support or oppose: efforts to include more af ~ fordable housing in new developments

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 strongly oppose 52 5.2 5.4 5.4
2 oppose 118 11.7 12.2 17.6
3 equall
Supgort_g’ppose 417 415 431 60.6
4 support 278 27.6 28.7 89.4
5 strongly support 103 10.2 10.6 100.0
Total 968 96.2 100.0

Missing 9 38 3.8

Total 1006 100.0

Q25F support or oppose: expansion of youth activi ties and facilities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 strongly oppose 12 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 oppose 25 25 2.6 3.8
3 equall
Supgort_g’ppose 222 22.1 22.9 26.7
4 support 417 41.5 42.9 69.6
5 strongly support 295 29.3 30.4 100.0
Total 971 96.5 100.0

Missing 9 35 3.5

Total 1006 100.0
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Q25G support or oppose: expansion of Art City Days

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 40 4.0 4.1 4.1
2 oppose 150 14.9 154 19.5
g’ugggf;'_'gppose 412 410 42.4 61.9
4 support 284 28.2 29.2 91.2
5 strongly support 86 8.5 8.8 100.0
Total 972 96.6 100.0
Missing 9 34 3.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q25H support or oppose: construction of a City re creation center
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 40 4.0 4.1 4.1
2 oppose 70 7.0 7.2 11.3
g’ugggf;'_'gppose 176 175 18.1 29.4
4 support 294 29.2 30.2 59.6
5 strongly support 393 39.1 40.4 100.0
Total 973 96.7 100.0
Missing 9 33 3.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q25| support or oppose: mandatory measures to con  serve water
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 48 4.8 4.9 4.9
2 oppose 156 15.5 16.1 21.0
g’ugggf;'_'gppose 380 37.8 39.2 60.2
4 support 286 28.4 29.5 89.7
5 strongly support 100 9.9 10.3 100.0
Total 970 96.4 100.0
Missing 9 36 3.6
Total 1006 100.0

Q25J support or oppose: construction of a new outd

oor swimming pool

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 strongly oppose 75 7.5 7.7 7.7
2 oppose 125 12.4 12.9 20.7
3 equall
Supgort_g’ppose 245 24.4 25.3 46.0
4 support 257 25.5 26.5 72.5
5 strongly support 266 26.4 27.5 100.0
Total 968 96.2 100.0

Missing 9 38 3.8

Total 1006 100.0
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Q25K support or oppose: construction of a new indo or swimming pool

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 63 6.3 6.5 6.5
2 oppose 88 8.7 9.1 15.6
g’ugggf;'_'gppose 235 23.4 24.3 39.9
4 support 273 27.1 28.2 68.1
5 strongly support 309 30.7 31.9 100.0
Total 968 96.2 100.0
Missing 9 38 3.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q25L support or oppose: increasing services for se niors
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 19 1.9 2.0 2.0
2 oppose 57 5.7 6.0 7.9
g’ugggf;'_'gppose 474 471 49.5 57.5
4 support 338 33.6 35.3 92.8
5 strongly support 69 6.9 7.2 100.0
Total 957 95.1 100.0
Missing 9 49 4.9
Total 1006 100.0
Q25M support or oppose: eliminating the Art City D ay's carnival
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 195 19.4 20.2 20.2
2 oppose 236 235 24.4 44.6
g’ugggf;'_'gppose 324 32.2 33.5 78.1
4 support 115 11.4 11.9 90.0
5 strongly support 97 9.6 10.0 100.0
Total 967 96.1 100.0
Missing 9 39 3.9
Total 1006 100.0
Q25N support or oppose: mandatory recycling progr am
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 83 8.3 8.5 8.5
2 oppose 186 18.5 19.1 27.6
g’ugggf;'_'gppose 311 30.9 31.9 59.5
4 support 221 22.0 22.7 82.2
5 strongly support 173 17.2 17.8 100.0
Total 974 96.8 100.0
Missing 9 32 3.2
Total 1006 100.0
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Q26 (26 recreation center option that closely re

flects your opinion

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 4 activity centers 322 32.0 33.9 33.9
2 3 activity centers 188 18.7 19.8 53.7
3 2 activity centers 189 18.8 19.9 73.7
4 1 activity center 96 9.5 10.1 83.8
5 repair and remodel 73 7.3 7.7 91.5
gocr']gfebgif&” n pool - 81 8.1 8.5 100.0
Total 949 94.3 100.0
Missing 9 57 5.7
Total 1006 100.0
Q27A g27a rank:Sports and Fitness Center
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 339 33.7 38.1 38.1
2 259 25.7 29.1 67.2
3 154 15.3 17.3 84.5
4 138 13.7 15.5 100.0
Total 890 88.5 100.0
Missing 9 116 115
Total 1006 100.0
Q27B g27b rank: Outdoor Aquatics Center
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 165 16.4 19.0 19.0
2 173 17.2 19.9 38.9
3 230 22.9 26.5 65.4
4 300 29.8 34.6 100.0
Total 868 86.3 100.0
Missing 9 138 13.7
Total 1006 100.0
Q27C g27c rank Indoor Aquatics Center
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 346 34.4 38.7 38.7
2 271 26.9 30.3 68.9
3 199 19.8 22.2 91.2
4 79 7.9 8.8 100.0
Total 895 89.0 100.0
Missing 9 111 11.0
Total 1006 100.0
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Q27D @27d rank Indoor lap/competitive pool

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 113 11.2 13.0 13.0
2 124 12.3 14.3 27.3
3 248 24.7 28.6 55.9
4 382 38.0 44.1 100.0
Total 867 86.2 100.0

Missing 9 139 13.8

Total 1006 100.0

Q28A g28a rank:single and/or double gym (for baske

tball and volleyball)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 204 20.3 23.7 23.7
2 147 14.6 17.1 40.8
3 158 15.7 18.4 59.1
4 147 14.6 17.1 76.2
5 112 11.1 13.0 89.2
6 60 6.0 7.0 96.2
7 33 3.3 3.8 100.0
Total 861 85.6 100.0

Missing 9 145 14.4

Total 1006 100.0

Q28B ¢28b rank: large multipurpose rooms (for aer

obic training - cardio fitness)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 239 23.8 27.4 27.4
2 191 19.0 21.9 49.3
3 155 154 17.8 67.0
4 129 12.8 14.8 81.8
5 94 9.3 10.8 92.6
6 41 4.1 4.7 97.3
7 24 24 2.7 100.0
Total 873 86.8 100.0

Missing 9 133 13.2

Total 1006 100.0
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Q28C g28c rank: racquetball courts

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 71 7.1 8.3 8.3
2 102 10.1 11.9 20.2
3 121 12.0 14.1 34.3
4 161 16.0 18.8 53.0
5 228 22.7 26.6 79.6
6 122 12.1 14.2 93.8
7 53 5.3 6.2 100.0
Total 858 85.3 100.0
Missing 9 148 14.7
Total 1006 100.0
Q28D @g28d rank: indoor running track
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 267 26.5 30.6 30.6
2 184 18.3 21.1 51.7
3 170 16.9 195 71.1
4 108 10.7 12.4 83.5
5 69 6.9 7.9 91.4
6 46 4.6 5.3 96.7
7 29 2.9 3.3 100.0
Total 873 86.8 100.0
Missing 9 133 13.2
Total 1006 100.0
Q28E (28e rank: weight room
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 83 8.3 9.6 9.6
2 165 16.4 19.1 28.7
3 174 17.3 20.2 48.9
4 181 18.0 21.0 69.9
5 169 16.8 19.6 89.5
6 54 5.4 6.3 95.7
7 37 3.7 4.3 100.0
Total 863 85.8 100.0
Missing 9 143 14.2
Total 1006 100.0
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Q28F g28f rank: climbing wall

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 32 3.2 3.7 3.7
2 35 35 41 7.8
3 55 5.5 6.4 14.3
4 81 8.1 9.5 23.8
5 118 11.7 13.8 37.6
6 439 43.6 51.4 89.0
7 94 9.3 11.0 100.0
Total 854 84.9 100.0
Missing 9 152 15.1
Total 1006 100.0
Q28G (28g rank: other
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 2 2 .6 .6
1 29 2.9 8.3 8.9
2 11 1.1 3.2 12.0
3 9 .9 2.6 14.6
4 17 1.7 49 195
5 16 1.6 4.6 24.1
6 22 2.2 6.3 30.4
7 243 24.2 69.6 100.0
Total 349 34.7 100.0
Missing 9 657 65.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q29 sex
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 male 395 39.3 40.2 40.2
2 female 588 58.4 59.8 100.0
Total 983 97.7 100.0
Missing 9 23 2.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q30 year born
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 17 1 A 1 A
18 1 A A 2
19 4 4 4 .6
20 4 4 4 1.0
21 2 2 2 1.2
22 6 .6 .6 1.9
23 1 A A 2.0
24 3 .3 .3 2.3
25 6 .6 .6 2.9

Page 62



Q30 year born

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 26 4 A4 A4 3.3
27 8 .8 .8 4.1
28 8 .8 .8 4.9
29 5 5 5 5.5
30 4 4 A4 5.9
31 7 7 7 6.6
32 3 .3 3 6.9
33 4 4 A4 7.3
34 6 .6 .6 7.9
35 12 1.2 1.2 9.2
36 12 1.2 1.2 104
37 5 5 5 10.9
38 9 .9 .9 11.8
39 9 .9 .9 12.8
40 9 .9 .9 13.7
41 13 1.3 1.3 15.0
42 7 7 7 15.7
43 9 .9 .9 16.7
44 26 2.6 2.7 19.3
45 12 1.2 1.2 20.6
46 16 1.6 1.6 22.2
47 16 1.6 1.6 23.9
48 16 1.6 1.6 25.5
49 16 1.6 1.6 27.2
50 18 1.8 1.9 29.0
51 18 1.8 1.9 30.9
52 27 2.7 2.8 33.6
53 17 1.7 17 35.4
54 12 1.2 1.2 36.6
55 16 1.6 1.6 38.3
56 20 2.0 2.1 40.3
57 17 1.7 17 42.1
58 20 2.0 2.1 44.1
59 19 1.9 2.0 46.1
60 19 1.9 2.0 48.0
61 19 1.9 2.0 50.0
62 15 15 15 51.5
63 11 1.1 11 52.7
64 12 1.2 1.2 53.9
65 20 2.0 2.1 56.0
66 19 1.9 2.0 57.9
67 14 1.4 14 59.4
68 26 2.6 2.7 62.0
69 20 2.0 2.1 64.1
70 27 2.7 2.8 66.9
71 24 2.4 25 69.3
72 18 1.8 1.9 71.2
73 17 1.7 17 72.9
74 22 2.2 2.3 75.2
75 18 1.8 1.9 77.1
76 23 2.3 2.4 79.4

Page 63



Q30 year born

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 77 20 2.0 21 815
78 30 3.0 3.1 84.6
79 26 2.6 2.7 87.2
80 19 1.9 2.0 89.2
81 23 2.3 2.4 91.6
82 18 1.8 1.9 93.4
83 14 14 14 94.9
84 18 1.8 1.9 96.7
85 11 11 11 97.8
86 9 .9 .9 98.8
87 5 5 5 99.3
88 3 3 3 99.6
90 1 A A 99.7
91 2 2 2 99.9
95 1 A A 100.0
Total 972 96.6 100.0

Missing 99 34 3.4

Total 1006 100.0

Q31 years in Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 56 5.6 5.7 5.7
2 67 6.7 6.8 12.5
3 69 6.9 7.0 19.5
4 69 6.9 7.0 26.5
5 58 5.8 5.9 324
6 42 4.2 4.3 36.6
7 24 2.4 24 39.1
8 25 25 25 41.6
9 23 2.3 2.3 44.0
10 47 4.7 4.8 48.7
11 24 2.4 2.4 51.2
12 30 3.0 3.0 54.2
13 14 14 14 55.6
14 15 15 15 57.2
15 24 2.4 2.4 59.6
16 17 17 17 61.3
17 12 1.2 1.2 62.5
18 18 1.8 1.8 64.4
19 6 .6 .6 65.0
20 16 1.6 1.6 66.6
21 10 1.0 1.0 67.6
22 11 11 11 68.7
23 7 7 7 69.4
24 5 5 5 69.9
25 20 2.0 2.0 72.0
26 11 11 11 73.1
27 7 7 7 73.8
28 9 .9 .9 74.7
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Q31 years in Springville

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 29 7 7 7 75.4
30 20 2.0 2.0 77.5
31 7 7 7 78.2
32 15 15 15 79.7
33 7 7 7 80.4
34 5 5 5 80.9
35 10 1.0 1.0 81.9
36 8 .8 .8 82.7
37 4 A4 A4 83.1
38 3 .3 3 83.5
39 6 .6 .6 84.1
40 15 15 15 85.6
41 3 .3 3 85.9
42 4 4 A4 86.3
43 6 .6 .6 86.9
44 4 4 A4 87.3
45 10 1.0 1.0 88.3
46 1 A A 88.4
47 6 .6 .6 89.0
48 3 .3 3 89.3
49 10 1.0 1.0 90.4
50 11 1.1 11 91.5
51 4 4 4 91.9
52 5 5 5 92.4
53 6 .6 .6 93.0
54 2 2 2 93.2
55 8 .8 .8 94.0
56 5 5 5 94.5
57 4 4 4 94.9
58 4 4 4 95.3
59 2 2 2 95.5
60 9 .9 .9 96.4
61 1 A A 96.5
62 3 .3 3 96.9
63 3 .3 3 97.2
64 2 2 2 97.4
65 2 2 2 97.6
66 1 A A 97.7
67 2 2 2 97.9
68 2 2 2 98.1
69 1 A A 98.2
70 2 2 2 98.4
71 1 A A 98.5
72 1 A A 98.6
73 2 2 2 98.8
74 1 A A 98.9
75 3 .3 3 99.2
76 1 A A 99.3
80 1 A A 99.4
81 1 A A 99.5
84 1 A A 99.6
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Q31 years in Springville

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 85 2 2 2 99.8
87 1 A A 99.9
89 1 A A 100.0
Total 985 97.9 100.0

Missing 99 21 2.1

Total 1006 100.0

Q32 years anticipate living in Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 2 2 2 2
1 31 3.1 34 3.6
2 28 2.8 3.0 6.6
3 19 1.9 21 8.7
4 15 15 1.6 10.3
5 43 4.3 4.7 15.0
6 12 1.2 1.3 16.3
7 5 5 5 16.8
8 2 2 2 17.0
10 75 7.5 8.1 25.1
12 5 5 5 25.7
15 17 17 1.8 27.5
18 2 2 2 27.7
20 22 2.2 24 30.1
23 1 A A 30.2
25 3 3 3 30.6
30 5 5 5 311
40 1 A A 31.2
49 1 A A 31.3
50 1 A A 314
89 1 A A 315
90 1 A A 31.6
98 rest of my life 631 62.7 68.4 100.0
Total 923 91.7 100.0

Missing 99 83 8.3

Total 1006 100.0
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Q33 level of education

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 1-1 grade 17 1.7 1.7 1.7
2 h.s. diploma 124 12.3 12.6 14.3
3 some college 274 27.2 27.8 42.1
4 AA degree 128 12.7 13.0 55.1
5 BA degree 271 26.9 27.5 82.6
6 MA degree 137 13.6 13.9 96.5
7 PhD, MD, JD 34 3.4 3.5 100.0
Total 985 97.9 100.0
Missing 9 21 21
Total 1006 100.0
Q34 race
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Hispanic 48 4.8 4.9 4.9
2 Black 1 1 A1 5.0
3 Asian/Pacific Islander 5 5 5 5.5
4 White 914 90.9 93.6 90.1
5 Native American 4 4 4 99.5
6 other 5 5 5 100.0
Total 977 97.1 100.0
Missing 9 29 29
Total 1006 100.0
Q35 non-English
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 95 9.4 9.7 9.7
2 no 888 88.3 90.3 100.0
Total 983 97.7 100.0
Missing 9 23 2.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q36 high-speed internet access?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 823 81.8 83.6 83.6
2 no, have dial-up service 93 9.2 9.4 93.0
3 no 69 6.9 7.0 100.0
Total 985 97.9 100.0
Missing 9 21 2.1
Total 1006 100.0
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Q37 household size
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 111 11.0 115 115
2 241 24.0 25.0 36.5
3 160 15.9 16.6 53.1
4 167 16.6 17.3 70.4
5 129 12.8 134 83.7
6 88 8.7 9.1 92.8
7 42 4.2 4.4 97.2
8 15 15 1.6 98.8
9 6 .6 .6 99.4
10 4 4 A4 99.8
11 2 2 2 100.0
Total 965 95.9 100.0

Missing 99 41 4.1

Total 1006 100.0

Q37A agel
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 20 1 A A A
22 2 2 2 3
23 2 2 2 5
24 5 5 5 1.0
25 12 1.2 1.2 2.3
26 15 15 15 3.8
27 11 11 1.1 5.0
28 15 15 15 6.5
29 11 11 1.1 7.6
30 37 3.7 3.8 115
31 23 2.3 2.4 13.8
32 18 1.8 1.9 15.7
33 28 2.8 2.9 18.6
34 16 1.6 17 20.2
35 28 2.8 2.9 23.1
36 20 2.0 2.1 25.2
37 20 2.0 2.1 27.3
38 23 2.3 2.4 29.6
39 25 25 2.6 32.2
40 21 2.1 2.2 34.4
41 17 17 1.8 36.2
42 19 1.9 2.0 38.1
43 22 2.2 2.3 40.4
44 18 1.8 1.9 42.3
45 19 1.9 2.0 44.2
46 13 1.3 1.3 45.6
47 12 1.2 1.2 46.8
48 12 1.2 1.2 48.0
49 16 1.6 17 49.7
50 21 2.1 2.2 51.9
51 25 25 2.6 54.4
52 16 1.6 1.7 56.1
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Q37A agel

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 53 24 2.4 2.5 58.6
54 17 1.7 1.8 60.3
55 15 15 15 61.9
56 17 1.7 1.8 63.6
57 15 15 15 65.2
58 22 2.2 2.3 67.5
59 18 1.8 1.9 69.3
60 21 2.1 2.2 71.5
61 11 1.1 1.1 72.6
62 15 15 15 74.2
63 21 2.1 2.2 76.3
64 12 1.2 1.2 77.6
65 23 2.3 2.4 80.0
66 9 .9 .9 80.9
67 14 1.4 1.4 82.3
68 18 1.8 1.9 84.2
69 6 .6 .6 84.8
70 11 1.1 1.1 86.0
71 11 1.1 1.1 87.1
72 9 .9 .9 88.0
73 11 1.1 1.1 89.2
74 7 7 7 89.9
75 11 1.1 1.1 91.0
76 6 .6 .6 91.6
77 5 5 5 92.1
78 7 7 7 92.9
79 4 4 4 93.3
80 7 7 7 94.0
81 8 .8 .8 94.8
82 13 1.3 1.3 96.2
83 7 7 7 96.9
84 5 5 5 97.4
85 3 .3 .3 97.7
86 1 A A 97.8
87 5 5 5 98.3
88 4 4 4 98.8
89 4 4 4 99.2
20 3 .3 .3 99.5
91 2 2 2 99.7
92 2 2 2 99.9
96 1 A A 100.0
Total 968 96.2 100.0

Missing 99 38 3.8

Total 1006 100.0

Q37B age2
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 5 2 2 2 2

8 4 4 .5 7
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Q37B age2

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 9 2 2 2 1.0
11 1 A A 1.1
12 1 A A 1.2
13 1 A A 14
14 4 4 5 1.9
17 3 .3 A4 2.2
18 5 5 .6 2.8
19 5 5 .6 3.5
20 1 A A 3.6
21 9 .9 11 4.7
22 9 .9 11 5.8
23 11 1.1 14 7.2
24 17 1.7 2.1 9.3
25 20 2.0 25 11.7
26 17 1.7 2.1 13.8
27 19 1.9 2.3 16.2
28 26 2.6 3.2 194
29 24 2.4 3.0 22.3
30 35 35 4.3 26.7
31 22 2.2 2.7 29.4
32 22 2.2 2.7 32.1
33 25 2.5 3.1 35.2
34 13 1.3 1.6 36.8
35 17 1.7 2.1 38.9
36 16 1.6 2.0 40.9
37 22 2.2 2.7 43.6
38 20 2.0 25 46.0
39 24 2.4 3.0 49.0
40 19 1.9 2.3 51.4
41 17 1.7 2.1 53.5
42 10 1.0 1.2 54.7
43 14 1.4 17 56.4
44 9 .9 11 57.5
45 12 1.2 15 59.0
46 14 1.4 17 60.7
47 14 1.4 17 62.5
48 15 15 1.9 64.3
49 12 1.2 15 65.8
50 21 2.1 2.6 68.4
51 15 15 1.9 70.2
52 15 15 1.9 72.1
53 10 1.0 1.2 73.3
54 9 .9 11 74.4
55 9 .9 11 75.6
56 14 1.4 17 77.3
57 19 1.9 2.3 79.6
58 12 1.2 15 81.1
59 9 .9 11 82.2
60 17 1.7 2.1 84.3
61 11 1.1 14 85.7
62 18 1.8 2.2 87.9
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Q37B age2

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 63 9 .9 11 89.0
64 11 11 14 90.4
65 8 .8 1.0 91.4
66 6 .6 7 92.1
67 5 5 .6 92.7
68 7 7 .9 93.6
69 6 .6 7 94.3
70 8 .8 1.0 95.3
71 2 2 2 95.6
72 5 5 .6 96.2
73 9 .9 11 97.3
74 4 4 5 97.8
75 2 2 2 98.0
76 3 .3 A4 98.4
77 2 2 2 98.6
78 1 A A 98.8
79 2 2 2 99.0
80 2 2 2 99.3
82 2 2 2 99.5
84 1 A A 99.6
86 1 A A 99.8
87 1 A A 99.9
90 1 A A 100.0
Total 810 80.5 100.0

Missing 99 196 19.5

Total 1006 100.0

Q37C age3
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 35 3.5 5.9 5.9
2 15 15 25 8.4
3 25 25 4.2 12.6
4 23 2.3 3.9 16.4
5 25 25 4.2 20.6
6 17 17 2.9 23.5
7 21 2.1 3.5 27.0
8 19 1.9 3.2 30.2
9 13 1.3 2.2 32.4
10 18 1.8 3.0 35.4
11 28 2.8 4.7 40.1
12 25 25 4.2 44.3
13 19 1.9 3.2 47.5
14 22 2.2 3.7 51.2
15 30 3.0 5.0 56.2
16 27 2.7 4.5 60.7
17 24 2.4 4.0 64.8
18 17 17 2.9 67.6
19 16 1.6 2.7 70.3
20 21 2.1 3.5 73.8
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Q37C age3

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 21 16 1.6 2.7 76.5
22 14 14 2.3 78.9
23 15 15 25 81.4
24 11 11 1.8 83.2
25 11 11 1.8 85.1
26 3 .3 5 85.6
27 6 .6 1.0 86.6
28 6 .6 1.0 87.6
29 9 .9 15 89.1
30 9 .9 15 90.6
31 4 4 7 91.3
32 5 5 .8 92.1
33 1 A 2 92.3
34 1 A 2 92.4
35 2 2 3 92.8
36 2 2 3 93.1
37 3 .3 5 93.6
38 2 2 3 94.0
40 3 .3 5 94.5
41 2 2 3 94.8
42 1 A 2 95.0
43 2 2 3 95.3
44 1 A 2 95.5
45 2 2 3 95.8
46 3 .3 5 96.3
47 3 .3 5 96.8
48 2 2 3 97.1
49 1 A 2 97.3
50 1 A 2 97.5
51 1 A 2 97.7
52 2 2 3 98.0
53 1 A 2 98.2
55 2 2 3 98.5
56 1 A 2 98.7
57 3 .3 5 99.2
58 1 A 2 99.3
59 1 A 2 99.5
60 1 A 2 99.7
64 1 A 2 99.8
66 1 A 2 100.0
Total 596 59.2 100.0

Missing 99 410 40.8

Total 1006 100.0
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Q37D age4

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 32 3.2 7.2 7.2
2 25 25 5.6 12.8
3 28 2.8 6.3 19.1
4 23 2.3 5.2 24.3
5 23 2.3 5.2 29.5
6 19 1.9 4.3 33.8
7 15 15 3.4 37.2
8 21 2.1 4.7 41.9
9 17 17 3.8 45.7
10 21 2.1 4.7 50.5
11 19 1.9 4.3 54.7
12 34 3.4 7.7 62.4
13 21 2.1 4.7 67.1
14 14 14 3.2 70.3
15 21 2.1 4.7 75.0
16 14 14 3.2 78.2
17 16 1.6 3.6 81.8
18 14 14 3.2 84.9
19 8 .8 1.8 86.7
20 4 4 .9 87.6
21 8 .8 1.8 89.4
22 5 5 11 90.5
23 9 .9 2.0 92.6
24 3 .3 7 93.2
25 6 .6 14 94.6
26 3 .3 7 95.3
27 6 .6 14 96.6
28 3 .3 7 97.3
30 1 A 2 97.5
31 2 2 5 98.0
33 2 2 5 98.4
35 2 2 5 98.9
37 1 A 2 99.1
42 2 2 5 99.5
43 1 A 2 99.8
53 1 A 2 100.0
Total 444 44.1 100.0

Missing 99 562 55.9

Total 1006 100.0
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Q37E age5

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 35 3.5 12.4 124
2 22 2.2 7.8 20.2
3 18 1.8 6.4 26.6
4 10 1.0 3.5 30.1
5 21 2.1 7.4 37.6
6 15 15 5.3 42.9
7 14 14 5.0 47.9
8 19 1.9 6.7 54.6
9 28 2.8 9.9 64.5
10 14 14 5.0 69.5
11 18 1.8 6.4 75.9
12 14 14 5.0 80.9
13 8 .8 2.8 83.7
14 10 1.0 3.5 87.2
15 5 5 1.8 89.0
16 5 5 1.8 90.8
17 7 7 25 93.3
18 3 .3 11 94.3
19 4 4 14 95.7
20 1 A 4 96.1
21 2 2 7 96.8
22 4 4 14 98.2
23 1 A 4 98.6
25 1 A 4 98.9
27 1 A 4 99.3
31 1 A 4 99.6
51 1 A 4 100.0
Total 282 28.0 100.0

Missing 99 724 72.0

Total 1006 100.0
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Q37F age6

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 28 2.8 17.8 17.8

2 8 .8 5.1 22.9

3 11 1.1 7.0 29.9

4 12 1.2 7.6 37.6

5 19 1.9 12.1 49.7

6 16 1.6 10.2 59.9

7 11 1.1 7.0 66.9

8 9 .9 5.7 72.6

9 10 1.0 6.4 79.0

10 3 3 1.9 80.9

11 6 .6 3.8 84.7

12 1 1 .6 85.4

13 5 5 3.2 88.5

14 4 A4 2.5 91.1

15 5 5 3.2 94.3

16 2 2 1.3 95.5

17 2 2 1.3 96.8

19 1 1 .6 97.5

21 3 3 1.9 99.4

27 1 1 .6 100.0

Total 157 15.6 100.0

Missing 99 849 84.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q37G age7

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 18 1.8 25.4 25.4

2 7 7 9.9 35.2

3 1 A 1.4 36.6

4 8 .8 11.3 47.9

5 2 2 2.8 50.7

6 5 5 7.0 57.7

7 8 .8 11.3 69.0

8 3 .3 4.2 73.2

9 2 2 2.8 76.1

10 4 A4 5.6 81.7

11 3 3 4.2 85.9

12 3 3 4.2 90.1

13 2 .2 2.8 93.0

14 1 1 1.4 94.4

15 1 1 1.4 95.8

16 1 1 1.4 97.2

18 1 1 1.4 98.6

20 1 1 1.4 100.0

Total 71 7.1 100.0

Missing 99 935 92.9
Total 1006 100.0
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Q37H age8

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 3 .3 11.1 11.1
2 4 A4 14.8 25.9
3 2 2 7.4 33.3
4 4 4 14.8 48.1
5 4 4 14.8 63.0
6 2 2 7.4 70.4
8 2 2 7.4 77.8
9 2 2 7.4 85.2
11 1 1 3.7 88.9
12 1 1 3.7 92.6
13 1 1 3.7 96.3
17 1 1 3.7 100.0
Total 27 2.7 100.0
Missing 99 979 97.3
Total 1006 100.0
Q371 age9
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 2 2 16.7 16.7
2 4 4 33.3 50.0
3 3 3 25.0 75.0
4 1 1 8.3 83.3
6 1 A 8.3 91.7
9 1 A 8.3 100.0
Total 12 1.2 100.0
Missing 99 994 98.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q37J agel0
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 4 4 66.7 66.7
2 1 A 16.7 83.3
6 1 A 16.7 100.0
Total 6 .6 100.0
Missing 99 1000 99.4
Total 1006 100.0
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Q38 marital status

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 married 775 77.0 78.9 78.9
2 separated 8 .8 .8 79.7
3 divorced 72 7.2 7.3 87.1
4 widowed 79 7.9 8.0 95.1
5 never married 48 4.8 49 100.0
Total 982 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 24 2.4
Total 1006 100.0
Q39 house type
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 single family 815 81.0 83.1 83.1
2 duplex/fourplex 80 8.0 8.2 91.2
3 multi-family apartment 17 1.7 1.7 93.0
4 mobile home 23 2.3 2.3 95.3
5 condo 40 4.0 4.1 99.4
6 other 6 .6 .6 100.0
Total 981 97.5 100.0
Missing 9 25 2.5
Total 1006 100.0
Q40 own or rent
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 own 859 85.4 87.8 87.8
2 rent 119 11.8 12.2 100.0
Total 978 97.2 100.0
Missing 9 28 2.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q41 registered voter
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 870 86.5 89.3 89.3
2 no 104 10.3 10.7 100.0
Total 974 96.8 100.0
Missing 9 32 3.2
Total 1006 100.0
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Q42A voted in last general election

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 713 70.9 80.4 80.4
2 no 174 17.3 19.6 100.0
Total 887 88.2 100.0
Missing 9 119 11.8
Total 1006 100.0
Q42B voted in last presidential election
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 787 78.2 90.9 90.9
2 no 79 7.9 9.1 100.0
Total 866 86.1 100.0
Missing 9 140 13.9
Total 1006 100.0
Q43 employment status
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 employed full-time 433 43.0 46.2 46.2
2 employed part-time 110 10.9 11.7 57.9
3 homemaker 179 17.8 19.1 77.0
4 retired 176 175 18.8 95.7
5 student 9 .9 1.0 96.7
6 unemployed 31 3.1 3.3 100.0
Total 938 93.2 100.0
Missing 9 68 6.8
Total 1006 100.0
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Q44 where is work located?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Springville 198 19.7 33.3 33.3
2 Provo 172 17.1 29.0 62.3
3 Spanish Fork 48 4.8 8.1 70.4
4 Orem 65 6.5 10.9 81.3
5 other 16 1.6 2.7 84.0
6 Lindon 2 2 3 84.3
7 PIl. Grove 4 4 7 85.0
8 Las Vegas 1 A 2 85.2
9 Mapleton 8 .8 1.3 86.5
10 outdoor places 1 A1 2 86.7
11 Salt Lake 16 1.6 2.7 89.4
12 West Jordan 2 2 3 89.7
13 Utah County 7 7 1.2 90.9
14 Benjamin 1 A1 2 91.1
15 Draper 6 .6 1.0 92.1
16 Salt Lake County 1 1 2 92.3
17 Amer. Fork 14 1.4 2.4 94.6
18 Lehi 6 .6 1.0 95.6
19 Sandy 2 2 3 96.0
20 Vernal 1 1 2 96.1
21 Lindon 9 .9 15 97.6
22 Bluffdale 1 1 2 97.8
23 Mona 1 1 2 98.0
24 Vineyard 1 A1 2 98.1
25 West Valley 2 2 3 98.5
26 Delata 1 1 2 98.7
27 Taylorsville 1 A1 2 98.8
28 Stockton 1 1 2 99.0
29 Payson 4 A4 v 99.7
30 South Jordan 1 1 2 99.8
98 other 1 1 2 100.0
Total 594 59.0 100.0
Missing 99 412 41.0
Total 1006 100.0
Q45 income
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 less than $15,000 42 4.2 4.4 4.4
2 $15,000-$34,999 140 13.9 14.8 19.2
3 $35,000-$49,999 190 18.9 20.1 39.3
4 $50,000-$74,999 259 25.7 27.3 66.6
5 $75,000-$99,999 164 16.3 17.3 83.9
6 $100,000-$124,999 74 7.4 7.8 91.8
7 125,000-149,999 34 3.4 3.6 95.4
8 150,000 or more 44 4.4 4.6 100.0
Total 947 94.1 100.0
Missing 9 59 5.9
Total 1006 100.0
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Q48 48 neighborhood

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 northwest-400E 79 7.9 8.3 8.3
2 southwest-400E 71 7.1 7.5 15.8
3 northcentral-400N 56 5.6 5.9 21.7
4 plat A 106 10.5 11.1 32.8
5 southcentral-400S 107 10.6 11.3 441
6 Northeast-400N 85 8.4 8.9 53.0
7 east-400E 94 9.3 9.9 62.9
8 southeast-400S 123 12.2 12.9 75.8
9 north bench 80 8.0 8.4 84.2
10 middle bench 71 7.1 7.5 91.7
11 hobble creek canyon 79 7.9 8.3 100.0
Total 951 94.5 100.0
Missing 99 55 5.5
Total 1006 100.0
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